st

;| &

|

Augsburg Fortress



THE AUGSBURG CHOIRBOOK
Sacred Choral Music of the Twentieth Century
Kenneth Jennings, general editor

Copyright © 1998 Augsburg Fortress. All rights reserved. Except as noted within, no part of this book may be reproduced in any
manner without prior written permission from the publisher or from the other copyright holders. Write to: Permissions, Augsburg
Fortress, P.O. Box 1209, Minneapolis, MN 55440-1209.

Edited by Carol Carver, Kenneth Jennings, Lani Willis
Cover art: Nicholas T. Markell

Cover design: David Meyer

Engraver: David Moklebust

The paper used in this publication meets the minimum requirements of American National Standard for Information Sciences—
Permanence of Paper for Printed Materials, ANSI z329.48-1984.

ISBN 978-0-8006-5678-2

23



Table of contents

Foreword
Performance notes

Choral scores

A Christmas Carol

A Lenten Walk

A New Magnificat

A Rose Touched by the Sun’s Warm Rays
A Song of Thanksgiving

Ah, Holy Jesus

All You Works of the Lord, Bless the Lord
Amazing Grace

Arise, My Love, My Fair One

Avrise, Shine, for Thy Light Has
Beautiful Savior

Before the Marvel of This Night

By the Babylonian Rivers

Children of the Heavenly Father
Christ Sends the Spirit

Come Away to the Skies

Come, Risen Lord

Comfort, Comfort

Deep Were His Wounds

Easter Fanfare: Christ the Lord Is Risen
Easter Morning: Peace Be unto You
Epiphany Carol: Sing of God Made Manifest
For Glory Dawns upon You

Give Me Jesus

God's Son Has Made Me Free
Gracious Spirit, Dwell with Me
Hearken to My Voice, O Lord, When | Call
Hosanna! Blessed Is He

How Far Is It to Bethlehem

How Lovely Is Your Dwelling Place

| Believe This Is Jesus

| Saw a New Heaven and a New Earth
| to the Hills Lift Up Mine Eyes

In Excelsis Gloria!

Jesus, Jesus, Rest Your Head

Jubilate Deo: Psalm 100

Lamb of God

Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates
Midnight Clear

O Blessed Spring

O Bread of Life from Heaven

O God, O Lord of Heaven and Earth
O Paschal Lamp of Radiant Light

John Leavitt

Hal H. Hopson
Carolyn Jennings
Jean Berger

John Ferguson

John Ferguson
Kenneth Jennings
John Bertalot

Gerald Near
Kenneth Jennings

F. Melius Christiansen
Carl Schalk

Richard Erickson

Paul Sjolund

Richard Proulx
Richard Erickson
John Bertalot

John Ferguson
Leland B. Sateren
Paul Fetler

Paul J. Christiansen
Bruce Neswick

John K. Hirten

Larry L. Fleming
Grieg/Oscar R. Overby
K. Lee Scott

Bruce Neswick

Knut Nystedt
Stephen Paulus

Jane Marshall
Undine Smith Moore
Carl Schalk

Jean Berger

Flor Peeters

Bradley Ellingboe
Dale Wood

F. Melius Christiansen
Peter Niedmann
Russell Schulz-Widmar
Robert Buckley Farlee
David Ashley White
Jan Bender

Sam Batt Owens

O Sacred and Blessed Feast: O Sacrum Convivium  Peter Fay

vii
viii

15
26
29
38
45
60
69
72
76
79
84
87
93
102
106
122
125
129
133
136
143
150
153
158
164
172
174
181
187
194
211
215
218
224
228
231
238
245
252
257
266
272



Peace | Leave with You

Psalm 23: The Lord Is My Shepherd
Psalm 50: Offer unto God

Psalm 130: Out of the Depths
Rise, Shine!

Show Me Thy Ways

Steal Away

Strengthen for Service

The Eyes of All Wait upon Thee
The Lone, Wild Bird

The Waters of Life

The Word Became Flesh

Thine the Amen, Thine the Praise
This Is My Beloved Son

Thou Shalt Know Him

Trinitarian Blessing

Wake, Awake, for Night Is Flying
Weary of All Trumpeting

Were You There

What Shall | Render to the Lord?
Whoever Would Be Great among You
With a Voice of Singing
Wondrous Love

Congregational and instrumental parts
A New Magnificat

Ah, Holy Jesus

O Blessed Spring

O God, O Lord of Heaven and Earth
Rise, Shine!

Weary of All Trumpeting

Christ Sends the Spirit

Come Away to the Skies

Easter Fanfare: Christ the Lord Is Risen
How Far Is It to Bethlehem

O Blessed Spring

O Blessed Spring

O God, O Lord of Heaven and Earth
Psalm 23: The Lord Is My Shepherd
The Word Became Flesh

Indexes

Title

Composer

Tune

Voicing
Congregational/instrumental parts
Topical

Scriptural

vi The Augsburg Choirbook

Walter L. Pelz

Heinz Werner Zimmermann

F. Melius Christiansen
John Ferguson
Dale Wood

Walter L. Pelz
Nicholas White
Richard Proulx
Jean Berger

David Johnson
James Biery

Paul Roberts

Carl Schalk

Dan Uhl

Mark Sirett

K. Lee Scott

F. Melius Christiansen
Richard Proulx
Richard Proulx
Peter Tiefenbach
Ronald A. Nelson
Kenneth Jennings
Paul J. Christiansen

congregational part
congregational part
congregational part
congregational part
congregational part
congregational part
flute part

flute part

trumpet parts

oboe part

clarinet part

oboe of violin part
trumpet parts
string bass part
flute part

274
279
285
292
300
306
312
317
322
327
330
336
343
347
353
356
360
372
383
388
391
395
402

406
408
409
410
411
412
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422

424
426
427
428
429
430
434



A Christmas Carol

John Leavitt

J.L.
Nk Adagio espressivo (J=c. 66) mp
Soprano solo ",’\:\ ity % - T - = e e
or section |F—"——¢ f E H—ﬁ:ﬁ
N
Shep- herds on a hill - side__
E o -
4 - - :!h
o4t £ rrr E.‘——f' R S p—
A "1 ¥ F [ 1 1 T I 1 | I o | I
omas S Sl : e S St
o i
Keyboard p mp
st | | Y 'D_D_F___,_
)74 IH].I.TIH I/ I 1 T & i
=9 ==
o g- g ]9 | [
4
’9 gu#é - T T  — i  — —
[ il 1) T —1 ] s m— —T |
frs—t—F—g T I 1 1 IW‘I 1 ]
ANBVA el # é o7 T é 1 A T O ]
J o I

un- der star-lit night,

Kept a si- lent watch round their flocks.

S
H g
L e O
P f
\ —1 |
| o——— =
L — o— —
7 ’ cresc
- & ¢, — | —
FEi=S=s==== S=s====
Vi T N I 1t & @ .|
Ne) V L4
Sud-den-ly the sky burst_ in-to glo-rious light And an an-gel of the heav’n-lyband did
Nt — ™ - [ IC , —
'RJ.L'ITU | | ] 1 1 1 1
e : o s .
J F F | F T
cresc.
ﬁzg;#;:bb*D—J =| o) — -
EA g 2 SR 2
I | L |

Text and music © 1992 Augsburg Fortress.



A Lenten Walk ’

Jesus Walked This Lonesome Valley

American spiritual American spiritual
arr. Hal H. Hopson

Unhurried and expressive (J=c. 80)

Solo o , | ]
(ensemble, or (s> % = = = 1 - ]
unison section) Fg = . 1

n_
[/ 1
A L x - - I T
D4 — ]
J <
Organ pp
(or Piano)
)
- )/ - OZ. () (7]
) DR ! hd =0~
y AT
—r rrr rrrrrrrr
Ped. (and optional timpani throughout)
4
N Y4 — | \
| = | = I I 1 1 ]
W .. (7] 1 1 P Py 1@ N | Y
N2 1 I 1 | el 11 1 |
VY 1 ! 11 I 1 | 1 A ]
) T ' | J & I
(Hum)
o) N | | | | N | | :
AV A ! N I 1 1 1 1 I N1 1 1 1
— ] s
o P : ! =
J o — o
g T Frr
8 — L__,L:J::A:i:
e\ P24 T
Yo ~—"F O ~—
7] b ~ *
v

8
N Py !
A A | | =Y T | ]
Y | 7 T P P No) o I | Y 1 ]
&>— —— P = !
Y ! ' I J [ L4 &
N N Jo—— | | l N |
Y1 T N | | E— i il T 1 T
A b I 1) I 1 | Il I I L
2y ' * - 1
— p— K J
| g
| o | |
Nr—bo- S & “ R
AR — 2

* Optional handbell throughout
Arrangement © 1994 Augsburg Fortress.



15

A New Magnificat

The Song of Hannah, I Samuel 2, alt.*
The Song of Mary, Luke 1, alt.*

Carolyn Jennings

Expressively, with motion (J=c. 88-92)
Hannah (alto solo or small group) mp

N 4 _ I T I
e T
fos—o— i i — S I " A—a—
A\AVJ A T 1 1 o | ]
.-) v
My  heart ex -
N &% _ . | , B O T
VA I ) N I 1 ] P f 1 1 i f I I ]
A" A ] 1 1 Iﬁ & } I 1 1 } J_l i d
w e e — " S " p— °
[ il N~~~
P legato rit. a tempo
) o o o o o
e\ ¥ &)
w A O O O O
J " 6
d A
No ped
6
N 4 | |
- e e : }
A5 - ——  —— E———— — ]
o | [ [ | |
ults in the Lord; my strength is ex - alt-ed in the Lod.
N 4 | ! | | | !
|V ] I I 1 7] =i I 1
A= | 1 | O A = I Py
[ FanY e b= d heed () ~
J — 14 17) PN
1 | S
o H g o < ; s
) O - O () . [”) e =
e :r i" — o) F
11
N & | | | L \ I
7 IHA I | I ] I I I | I I 1]
ANV ] - | 1 1] | e o ; | ] | bt
J 1 | [ ! I [ T [ T [
__ My mouth de-rides my en- e - mies; I re - joice___ in God’s sal -
o — ; e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e
— e T )
S o S i
O ©
e I —
n g o o
~H S o ©
J- & O O O
y A © [6)
7 [7X0 o L
! [ H°
Ped.

* Text based on the Revised Standard Version of the Bible, copyright © 1946, 1952, 1971 by Division of Christian
Education, National Council of Churches.
Music © 1993 Augsburg Fortress.



* A Rose Touched by the Sun’s Warm Rays

* Maria Brubacher, 1825
tr. Jean Berger

Molto lento (J=c. 62)

Jean Berger

-0 rp
I
Soprano £ : ™ —p — F—-il
e ] ] ] | E— ] : — ] i ]
A rose touched by the sun’s warm rays All  its
Ein Blim - lein wenn’s die Son - ne spi -  ret Sich
n pp L | | |
Alto M 1 kK ll. | } } { il i !
'% b i £ ' ' ' I . F @ i > | & 1
ANV k= 3 1 1 1 i 8 . Il b 1 ]
o T | 1 .
A rose touched by the sun’s warm rays All  its
PP Ein  Blim - lein wenn’s die Son - ne spii - ret  Sich
N
Y T 7 o JL 7] 7 1 >y I
Tenor | &b g— f— ; =
A\AVJ k3 0 T [ 1 1 1 [ { 1
Y A rose touched by the sun’s warm
Ein Bliim - lein wenn’s die Son - ne
PP | |
N F© —] { — 2 |
Bass y A — [7) 1 I |
a3 1§ - T ]
A rose touched by the
Ein Blim - lein wenn’s die
Molto lento (J=c. 62) |
1!
=x 1 1 T - ‘l‘; 4{‘_—#:’7 L P b
D, T T T T T | | 1 \
PP for rehearsal only
N 4 © ! ‘ 2 2
= = =2 : =
4
— N ! 14 . . e
A A 1 1 1 | 1 I I 1 | | el | | |
A b [#) =) | =Y ) 1 1 1 1 Y 2N ] I I I 1
&2 1 = ] | 7 1 [#] é i I d . PN [ & ! ! {7]
.JV } II I i T |- 1 1
pet - als gent - ly does un - fold; So you, when
5 - net stil - e, sanft und__  froh; Wann Got- tes
K i Y, Got- tes
T f 1 — T B —— n — T t i
N == e e—————
LV = I = (7] 1 & b Il B P= K 1 | b
> Ve —g L [ 4
pet - als gent - ly does un~ - fold; So you, when
n off - et stil - e, sanft und__  froh; Wann Got- tes
| 4
e s e a
'\3 - { T + 1 L  ——— lr I | — ]
rays All its pet - als, its pet - als gent-ly does un - fold;
spii - ret Sich Off - net sich Off - net stil- le, sanft und froh;
r~ —— I — B T —— ) T T 1|
Je ! Il 1 1 1 I ] ] Il 1 | 1 ]
| 1 ]| 1 T 1 1 O i I
In U I E— — I = ]
sun’s warm rays, All its pet - als, its pet - als does
Son - ne  spiirt, Off- net sich stil-le, stil - e, sanft
N | | ! I N . >
= ‘ s’ ! : = — =
1 - P P
o 1 7 g8 1
A Jdld 4l L yddl, —
L - 2 2 :
| " - P T 1 1 O
174 e Al > > Il >

.
[

=

.

.

* Words from Pennsylvania Book Plates by Henry S. Borneman, used by permission of the Pennsylvania German Society Inc.,

Lancaster, Pennsylvania.
English translation and music © 1962 Augsburg Publishing House.



A Song of Thanksgiving

29

Psalm 90:1
Lamentations 3:22
Psalm 100:5
adapt. J.F. * John Ferguson
n J=c.88-92 Solo (optional)
|V A / )
G g == ==
J = = 4 * O LR
Organ
g Sw.
y P | gl [ [ [ g J
I T 1 I I T T .
) O T 1 _’%QP
\_/ v
Ped. 16' to Sw.
. g mp | cresc. poco a poco |
== T T T T T 1 ]
o = ] = ———2 S = —— £
ANAVJ I | I I 1 | = ]
J [ I
Lord!_ Lord!_
n mp cresc. poco a poco [
7 T T T T 1] ]
o = o ! = o o
ANAVJ I | T I T
J [
Lord! Lord! Lord!__
n mp | cresc. poco a poco
\V4 T T 1| T T ]
- = : = —e— r = L.
Q?V I | i - T 1 } ]
Lord! _ Lord!
mp cresc. poco a poco N
r~ —© T —© T
) N - T I - I T - Il 1 1
VAR I | I | T I 1
7 _V 1 T I 1 T |
Lord! Lord! Lord!_
o] . 1 |
< G P W— — ’f I
v I o 7 O =
s [ [
Sw. i cresc. poco a poco
) N
b

* Incorporating the tune Nun danket alle Gott by Johann Criiger, 1598-1622; text Martin Rinkhart, 1586-1649,
tr. Catherine Winkworth, 1829-1878.

Music © 1993 Augsburg Fortress.



¥ Ah, Holy Jesus

Herzliebster Jesu
Johann Heermann, 1585-1647 Johann Criiger, 1598-1662
tr. Robert Bridges, 1844-1930, alt. J.F. setting, John Ferguson
J=c.42 Flues 8'
n | | | ,
Vv 1D & ——— - T 1 1
(>5 ?‘j 5 o
) @ S
Organ mp
6N\ | &)
B O ) 9 L - - -
/2
mp
Nk —
7 6) T 1 I T T | 1 T 1 1 T | I . T 1 ]
|74 V- d 1 1 1 6‘ I | I | 64 1 I I GI I 1 |
Ped. Flues 16', 8'
5
n |
v 1D I |
> — = = =
LV
S . 2 i

e e et w E ESS—— p—— ——— ——
J ] 1 1 | I 1 | T 1 1 1 ] 1 I I 1
7 Vv ‘,ll; 1 ] 1 61 I 1 1 (l{ 1 1 1 d 1 1 1

+ 32' Flue (if available)
z | mf Flues 16', 8', 4' L |
Y TD t  — T T—T T T
Gt ————— { = =t —=—
5 F== E=. = ==

SATB
and Ah, ho-ly Je - sus how have you of - fend - ed, That mor- tal

Organ nf

e P o |
Vo
A 1 F I 11 1 1 Il 1 1
7V Il 11 - . T T 1 ] I I 1 I | 1 ]
I | T T T I I T t
Nt e e S i |
e e S S ™ B p— ——" o S B I e S E— S E— ——

Setting © 1994 Augsburg Fortress.



>

All You Works of the Lord, Bless the Lord *

Benedicite, omnia opera Kenneth Jennings

Fast and lively H : ;(2]0 ( remains constant)
6 7
8 8 | | 4
@ e e
1 I 1 I Il P
) ] L__J !
Organ -
or ’Illp m
Piano 4
- » -y
oo 1., Il
| DN 3% 4 - i | A
J " & ¢ ! 14 1 1 1 1 I
7 T M 1 { { | = 'i
No ped.
4
-0 s 4. S - \
i g T i s e 9 i“: = .
L e — ¢ o o+ e ——— - —]
o — I  — I J I

All_ you works of the Lord, bless the Lord

f bl 17)
4 —f  m— — T it f ]
y A — P 1 i - ] — 77— ]
7 b |  [— | 1 T ]
L —
~/

5
AL
-
|~

BN

Ped. f

Music © 1980 Augsburg Publishing House.



Based on Song of Solomon 2:10-12

Very freely (J=72-76)

Arise, My Love, My Fair One *

Gerald Near

— N

g7 )
A LAY R Y
a- way._

I
]
)4

7
Soprano 1Y
A-rise my love, my fair one, and come____
0N Vd . E—
A —y < I X 1 K =] N—— —
Alto 17— N— K — N f N—t 7
=
A-rise my love, my fair one  and come, and come a-way.
Tenor
A - rise___ mylove,my fair__ one, andcome, come a- way.__
A 1
Bass = -
4 |
-~
Very freely (J=72-76)

n 1 - —1 | N

X —r < t ] f e t N 1o 7 o

N & 1 A T hil v

ANV N by J e 2

F g e ety

Baa

for rehearsal only
P
5 \ m o o fm . . D " l ” _] ﬁfﬁ"‘f ﬁf
e = ?—ﬂr—ﬁ{bﬁf—!—g—ﬁf—:__k#ﬂ;!ﬁj:&i;:g:aﬁztﬂj
A A N ' '

Music © 1966 Augsburg Publishing House.



7 Beautiful Savior

Silesian folk tune
Miinster Gesangbuch, 1677 ' arr. F. Melius Christiansen
tr. Joseph A. Seiss, 1873 revised O. C. Christiansen

Sostenuto (no stops)

1|
Soprano 2 —
[
con bocca chiusa (humming)
1V A #JJ. N/ I 4 T I 1 1 I I | ’ | ]
Alto  |Hw—t—% ——t—— o ——To —|
vV x ] | o & 1 o
Tt Pogrs il f T
rrr

con bocca chiusa (humming)

I
Tenor I

con bocca chiusa (humming)

Bass I mf’ L o P i
N H X T I T o T i
Bass * - I Lo

b 3 I I 1 I 171 T ]

< P I Bl | Yl I

con bocca chiusa (humming)

I
= S {
Vv 1 1 Py r}O lil’ 1 |
) | 1 Il'll PP [ |
cresc. —— _ —_—
n # ! , : ! | | . : [
L e s e e e T —1
1 I o
) — — — f_ o1 p—
— ©-
srr Tl Pt F —
=

Arrangement © 1955 Augsburg Publishing House.



79

Before the Marvel of This Night

Marvel

Carl Schalk

Jaroslav J. Vajda

- (0] 4
S
—— e ——
& [me— 7
I
m
& )
S —_
i~ AR - ||0
L
-0
) D
|\ N
%
\ D
b -4
10
\ 9
N NI
-
! ) -/
=2
=% HH
E alm. |0
(RN AN AY AT At Ay,
T4 —Tla e
nunm F NEP a0
\ f /}\
G =
)
o

Women
Voices

al -
o w ol |ao
- \
o 1
Y- i)
172}
on —1
Mg IJ Q_ N QL
3
e
oll 3 T
)
= _
ol 3 —TTe| R N h
G
-
L oh ]
R
o
T S BEE, Y YR
)
R < M N
~ bl 19 N—
N —T0
-
= '\ - |
= o/ N |0
=
t—4—
[ YR ,m —TTe \
R
ol 5 TTe|Q_ N R
T m e
i
T < T R
& )
- . [ N
K. HE.N ME.N
o 5 P (@ m o ™
/[\ —— e ————

St
ol 32 —Te
>
£ N
[ YR w. TR (\ TR
)
ol = e
<
i~ A~ O \H
o
= N
0 Ma 0 .
Y k= i
1T =2
ol 5 Tl QL
&
L}
ol = —»
w2 e QL
a2 -
5 _
NI Ql L
=1
15 ]
=
=
‘ AR o0
)
—1 — 1
HE.N
=g P ~NER ™
a2 2
— e ——

Tune © 1979 GIA Publications, Inc. Used by permission.

Text © 1981 Jaroslav J. Vajda.

Arrangement © 1982 Augsburg Publishing House.



84

By the Babylonian Rivers

Kas Dziedaja

Latvian Folk Tune

Ewald Bash setting, Richard Erickson
Quietly (in a graceful one)

Organ  oem—f S8 - ,
_(orother =12 — = —]
instrument) =2 I i 1

(8' Flute)
_4 unis. o o o
T r~ X0 [ o e | i I e P H
e e e e s e
B || = - —— i  — —— ' )R —— I i ——
N [ —— | — '  — el I
1. By the Bab -y - lo-nian riv- ers we sat down in grief and wept;
- ol o o
6\ | T 1 T I
Je 1 | T 11 I 1 1 1
7 5 1 1 1T 1 1 11
7 VT | T 1 I L
- 9 . » >
0 — { T ud > r i — > T
[ Je 1 Py o | | I I 1 et 11 | el P Il =
y A el e I 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 | | I | el
7V ] 1 T  Se— 1 T 1 p— | I 1 | 1 1
L T i e — |
hung our harps up - on a wil - low, mourned for Zi - on when we slept.
~g 'P‘ hal - =
o m— 1 H = —
7‘ L I } : 7 1 17
7P T | 1 1 I L
a cappella (or organ doubling 8' Flute)
_ N unis. 13 | | | ,
S [ — =1
Vv 1 1 1 T i__‘___i T T 1
A @jj:ﬁ—i i i f—— o« —
2. There our cap - tors in de - ri-sion did re- quire of us a song;
unis. _ ‘ .
T |I-Yr—— i ——— o e e T PP?
B |EE2—= o S—— —— — —— e e — — 11—
~ —_ = —
2. There our cap - tors in de-ri - sion did re- quire of us a

Text © 1964 The American Lutheran Church.
Setting © 1997 Augsburg Fortress.



> n

Children of the Heavenly Father v

Tryggare kan ingen vara
Carolina V. Sandell Berg, 1832-1903 Swedish folk tune

tr. Ernst W. Olson, 1870-1958 arr. Paul Sjolund

Adagio e rubato (J=50)

N & ﬂ »
175 ) I 4 >
S W ) »
fes—% T i —T 1
[ S— 1 — T I —
) } 1 —] —

String Celeste 8'

11_3
o TE

Organ mp sempre legato
n ¥ ] | | | [— I
’} 1 1 T 1 % 1
’ » 0
v T A
No ped.
4
N # | ' | , . \
7 gu. i r [ I | - 1| T —_|

x

& ==2 ‘;—LT s i

N & — . » s \,] |
e e Lo = =3 ; Lt
e o — P 5 na T
% L~ I I i 4 I T
' S — -
Ped.
8
o mp sempre legato | —_—
w1l — I | | B | I I  p— Il I ]
Y af Ll 1 Y J = 1 | 1 Il 1 ] 1 1 ] | q
N hif Py PN 1 { 1 { 1 1 { 1
: F = ﬁ_ﬁ
o

. mp . ) JQ:;;__,_— .
. ® o |
A e——— "
~ — ==

Optional accomp.

-

i ] —H 1 5 =
o - i é ——i i 1 & [
> __¢.
p
——
F~ O .S I I ’J/’—\\I"'] I 2 > £ r u
IR E— == ——e— - }ﬂ; —

>
F—f

Arrangement © 1981 Fortress Press.



g % I L2 /[N]L
e ]
5 2
) T 5 | T il
: ] :
2 T 2] M
3 2 o
.S
T &\ Lv ./
L HH O
Cm P L1 o NI
Q™ m ] “ 1 N
.4 4T
- St !
= : 1 v N
m.. Ko 1 o —9(0
N m
e L
£ i
- 1
pr » o
2 C B olell/
Bim
o L/
p) —
- ] A |
S m/ . ~~N R .I'
o S K| S |1y 3¢
— S T = )
< S s HH/
O . ! {
2 2 R
s ! o . el
= . = | TR ol
5 Ea®, 2 h
..onc = 8 Sl S rlr. S ke
= ILV BEN BEN KN
S OoKEP TER P Y
@] | S—— e ——
[} o <]
2 g Sg 5
— =4 m.l S
= &< S
wn

No ped.

m e
N
i~y i~ QL
]
(ViR
o
Q£ ol Qe
Blwy = vy
11T Tl =
H- o | EE
-
5S
4 L) ||
\ S gt
™ ﬁm N
“ N
4 .
g L —|0
<
L =
| = il
2
T B L
! g2 I
T © M o
g
M R Olell/
i L & /
t— .um.mv I,II'
~ it LLII
]
. o
3
T s R olell/
L n 3
44 o L1y
= k)
- M =
Cm
i 0
5 I
KN M.\
& < kr @l
4—IL — S —

1 P v
i < ~
=
k=)
o T o) T N\
O ]|
ol unk JES) TR R
A
S’
Ll 2 | |
L YARR hiBE! | Y- o]
L nany
o< e 2 TR s
i~y i~ IIA.
y ||
1 TR a 1l
O
>
aany 7
.An..- ‘B
[ S LL{
' |
! T = W YR A
ol m N xﬁ
(7]
()
2
% ik
L] Ly <=
w
- L
1| YERA,~ L] L]
Q
A
el = || i
i o
Q
| [ {] ..m -
2
el ‘s 0 —O|ell
b
o
N N | N
SER NG ™NEH N
/[\ ————, S —

Text from Sing a New Song to the Lord, © 1970 Mayhew-McCrimmon, Ltd.

Music © 1973, 1979 Augsburg Publishing House.



> n

102

Come Away to the Skies

Middlebury
A Supplement to the Kentucky Harmony, c. 1821
Charles Wesley, 1707-1788 setting, Richard Erickson
Lightly, with joy (J=60)
e Lo, :
Flute 5 I = I fr " —e—+f
== ——— == —
0 | 3 .
. v — — 7 — » e n— » ]
N7 D & | 1 1 T 1 I — T |
ANA Y. i N 17 | — | ! 1 )
Y | 1 1 -_— T
J (finger cymbal) J
LN | = o
[T = I e s e e s s s S B S e
@ vV i; }’ I I d I |
A
1. Come a - way to the skies,_, my be - lov - ed, a-rise_ and re -
— ~
] o £
o - f > {
| A g e |
B ! | —— i ' — |
5 .
n | ° - £ o F £
Y 1D 7 W = ¥ — — I 1 I ! ]
&b e e e = ===
ry) T — T
~ ) | - T
1N YD 1 1T 1 ] é’ ‘iig{;
be @ f
joice in the day__ youwere bom:____ onthis fes - ti-val day, come ex-

;

Harmonization of stanzas 1 and 4 by David Cherwien from With One Voice, © 1995 Augsburg Fortress.
Setting © 1997 Augsburg Fortress.



106 Come, Risen Lord

Gt: 8,42
Sw: Full
Ped: 32', Sw./Gt., Sw./Ped., Gt./Ped.

George Wallace Briggs, 1875-1959 alt.

With expressive movement (J=60)

Based on Farley Castle
H. Lawes, 1598-1662
John Bertalot

&%E )] o
= = = = =E===
L — i_d_i
o
Organ ¢ cresc. s molto
C.1.
: - # %ﬁ:&g&%‘:@
J "1 §) v
Z T A& O O Y )
Ped.
c.f. poco rall.
0 4 | . s E g » | ™
o - 1 1 >
) —— - i j —L 4 0 o = »
[ I e P I I | % [ B~ I' I T

[\ -

L

R\
AN
-

—7 £ e e — ——
1 1 ) I
I : S E— ——
deign to be our
N # | ! . ] I\
v #U 1 | T T 1 i T 1 I 1 1N 1 1T ]
A Sy T T
T #9 P N — I T—
[Y) b 1 I
Come, ris - en Lord, and deign to be our
oy I, e
B e R e a
T [ FanY bl 1 T 1 T Il P N Il I I 1 I 1 il 1
\Q] T ! ! u ! 1 1 1 Al T I ! TI ]
Come, ris - en Lord, and deign to be our
—
_Je s o o o T 2 o , .
O . 4 1 1 T T 1 1 T M| I 1 1 —1 | ]
B |F— === e e -
_\/ bl I Al 1 T M ‘Jl
Come, ris - en Lord, and deign__  to be our
a tempo
ﬁ | 4 :
: e
o t—g to——F | he
) | l - 1 |
S (close box) J _J_ —_—
kg i = 4 )]
Fb—a— —— ‘ :
—+ T { » - o)
D‘v'r l [

Text © 1931 Oxford University Press from Enlarged Songs of Praise. Used by permission.
Arrangement © 1998 Augsburg Fortress.



122 Comfort, Comfort

Freu dich sehr
Johann G. Olearius, 1611-1684 Trente quatre pseumes de David, Geneva, 1551
tr. Catherine Winkworth, 1829-1878 arr. John Ferguson
Lightly, like a dance (J =208)
—n 4"P N T B
Soprano [ 11 I i — T —1 |
Alto @ﬁd::d:?:f { ‘ oo —
J C
\./r <
“Com- fort,com- fort now my peo - ple; Tell of peace!” So says our God.
mp .2 o e 2 o e £
Tenor | iey: . z - = 8
Bass |F— - f t ? n = f
5
— ) ¥ P T 1 |
- Tl o — — 2 |
N = ] 1
A\RV I ’q’—f —4 — oo —|
Y [~
\/

Com - fort those who sit in dark - ness Mourn-ing un - der sor-row’s load.

P S S Lp 2 o @ g
N T = T 1 1 I 1 O |
Pk £ = — |
Vd T I 1 | 1 Il |

N T T | | |

9 -
VO i |l ! = ! T ! | m— |L\ 2] I | 4 ]
a3 ¢ 5345 — =
J Seeao-- T
To God’s peo - ple now pro-claim That God’s par - don  waits for them!

— Fgﬁlgﬁ','ﬁ' ,l—;g

bedk

1 S T I
I 1 I I

. , | ;
o T T T T I T |
T ] 1 ! i = T | T 1)
T 1 #—‘4:‘_‘ i © H
[ 4 O

Tell them that their war is o - ver; God will reign in peace for-ev - er!
-3 h:& e £ Py 2 2 o ] -3 } [ P )
.4
):# P —=-% e =
\f } 1 I 1 { 1 1 i % 11

~
~N

-0 4 4
Y o T 1 I
A —F - ] - ! -
| — 1 1 1
ANB V. I I 1 |
oJ
Ritornel (optional) For the her- ald’s voice is cry - ing In the des - ert
. 4 o,z = e, »
N — — ﬁ I% T f Z = = ; —|
=A== S===. — === —

Arrangement © 1987 Augsburg Publishing House.



Deep Were His Wounds 1z

William Johnson, 1906-

Marlee
Leland B. Sateren

n Devotionally mp
Unison I B E—— : - F= e —
Voices \;jz" 4 } ! > il' L —
Deep were his
n | , I | | | | . . I
v 1D 1 1 1 - I 1 1 TI { T
- : =
EEES e aaaa
Organ mp —] ——— /
T 1 =
PR 2 ——r—

} |
= »

\
H
YD
N2
il

T I — T t T i 1 i i >y
I d { { I 1 I =l I
XY [} & [
wounds, and red, On cu - el Cal - va - 1y, As on the
n | | , I
A7 T f T " T I = T ] ]
[ o’ | I | ] T I qL | t
3 e— o o T 2 —
/ \fg ’ o /
. L | | . d J
r~ | ” o o . [”) # o [o) 2] v
) DY) #9 ?_'_F Py #® I qT‘—F P
7/ f—» Py [ 1 = I ! 1 i {
ey T
6
’Q|ln t f T : i ] | ]
G e = |
Ne) o bl & & 4 |
Cross he bled In bit - ter ag - o - ny;
o — ———— 4—"4—4 ’
& | — 1 1 21 p o ’:
& j -
/ —
| | g ﬁ F J
Il 1 T I I |
Je 1 D 1 T P [ f t ; { ! M ! {
I - -
]

7

Text and tune reprinted by permission of The Commission on the Liturgy and Hymnal.
Arrangement © 1965 Augsburg Publishing House.



129

Easter Fanfare

Christ the Lord Is Risen

Paul Fetler

PF.

c.138)

Fast, with jubilation (J

0
Y

Three
Trumpets
(in C)

Soprano/Alto  f

the

(a cappella)  Christ

I
—l
—H
S
g
e
=
]
]
]
]
g

-

ia.

Iu

is ris - en, al le

Lord

-~

HH\ 2 ]
i -
ﬁ 1 A L
sl = s
' .
o £ el
ol 2 el
TS 2
'
el
-
{ 8 ﬁnun
e L SR VAAI
TR =l YOI
4 R | C e
-
-1 ' '
=9 P g
| —— ) —

—

Text and music © 1970 Augsburg Publishing House.



Easter Morning 3

Peace Be unto You

Words from St. John Paul Christiansen

Quietly, expressively (J= 60)

Soprano T ) —
_ —
Mar-y came and told the dis - ci-ples_ that_ she had seen the
9 ﬂu )/ = |/ T |
Al |t 7 = g = % =
ANAYA kS 3 Ik 3 kS § 1 ]
o
N 4 L
7 ?JJ. I i~ 1 . N/ =" I ]
Tenor |Hos—# 76— 14 o ¢ i —— o —
? i I 3 i i 1 ]I i |
m
< - 7 —
Bass y Al /S /P S — /- t H—t —
\/ b S 1 ! 1 IE 3 1 T 1 ]
m
Quietly, expressively (J= 60)
N _# R | f— \ 2
A 15— e e S e et B S e e e e S
P ~ .
for rehearsal only
p o . 'ﬁ\ ‘8’ ./__\
L= — e = =
VA bk § X P & 1 I F 4 1 1 T 1|
b S 1 I =X T M 1
4 m
— ) # s "Mp — g L
VvV #l 4 | sl HE 1 4 1 i - — 1 I 1 I I —
VAt 1 I Il | 1 TeJ | ™ =Y I I 1 1 T I .
[ o YR 8 Il I d_‘_&_L T ] 1 N
1)) —4 i e W e o0}
J 2 | y
Lord._ Then the same day_ as they were as-sem-bled__ came

n 4 mp
]

— —
Y | el S =4 1 1 ——, — | il

04 A — — — ’
Y ol | il B 1 =4 I 1 — I | ol | Il | 1 /N
A"~ 1 | J & o 1 1 1 ] I I Il | sl B = 3
AT | e T~ 1 1 1

ANAY 1 1 P i o 1 o_6C _ﬂ 4
Y 1 I L&

Then the same day_ as they were as-sem-bled__ came
Il |

—

- Then the  same_ day at eve-ning, as they all__ were as-sem-bled.

n 4 2 J— | — p— ; 2
A7 A3 = I T Il Il — | e | 1 I T — /1
V.o » T T | 1 i " = ! 1 Il 1 1 I — I = 3
l\ﬂ\v b } ’} —& 1 ] i
o — —
= ] =
© It -2
mp
. —J J - — | »
N 7 [#] i r A =4 | e 1 =
P e ! +
bl I | B— =x gjl 1 T T T ] — L 1 1 ;\-/; =

Music © 1948 by Augsburg Publishing House.



136 .
Epiphany Carol
Sing of God Made Manifest
Carl P. Daw, Jr. Bruce Neswick
simile
Ptre o=
1 B | 1 = L
= ——
Organ mp J_
y i ‘%T § f - ] ™ 1 1 i
7 [ 1 1 L i
Ped
!‘; A All voices unison mp
p - — T A -
' - e —
\\J} - f ;}: 47‘ o J_j_I_{ Il ]
Sing of God made man - i- fest

7
N # I N |
= P —— ™ 1! — S — > ]
s —t—F - - - 7—1 ]
X) 14 e —— @ I ¥ w
in a child. ro - bust and blest, to whose home in

===

e
\-:? ﬁb
(4
Ne|
B
Ne|
‘"HI
e
T % — # )

10
N 4 N N | ! !

\V A3 N I T N I T | 1 1
ot —p S —H— = =
L;j} i v J | & e 1 _‘i
N

Beth - le - hem where a  star had
[—— R | I\
— ] I 1 N ] D — [ — (7
AI d’ . - - JA lﬁi VA Vi
n P 7
o I 7 » _]|!| 7  —- L— 7

Text copyright © 1990 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, IL 60188. All rights reserved. Used by permission.
Music © 1994 Augsburg Fortress.



For Glory Dawns upon You w

Based on Isaiah 60:6b
Metrical version, J.K.H. John Karl Hirten
J4.=60
T \O ﬁu. 0 T T T
Soprano AHG - } - E - } - ﬂl
Alto Y o) I I i i
unis. p
Tenor : 3 < -
Bass |18 —+ S —A— ———— ———

All from She-ba, bear-ing gifts Of

T

e
T

. w:
-

Keyboard P
e O ()
) COF- 3V 0]
y AL 1 °)
ZA— o )

5 N
unis.
—~ ) 4 p A1
A+ - ! - T
(G } e

All from She-ba, bear-ing gifts Of

hod
I
=
N
~
|1
E
~§
rTTe

gold and frank - in - cense, shall come,

Mf_z '\j;

DO
v

,.

i
N

A |

F: F: FZ F:

Text adaptation and music © 1995 Augsburg Fortress.



190 Give Me Jesus

Traditional arr. Larry L. Fleming

d=36 unaccented pulse
Very broad and legato throughout

7\> when I am a- lone, O, whenl am a-
Freely .

Soprano "9 u{') o) ! D) lkY '1 —l h11 | — t lk\l
p 257 e — 7 S LA L Lty S e S | St E Lo
Alto A\ 5 R — T —e-

o/
—
O,__ when 1 am a - lone, 0O,
I
; . D ] s :
€nor ey — 12 2 ] i f ? |
Bass P i T - = 12 1 f t } }
S My '
\J<>
O,
5 lone, O, whenl am a - lone, give me Je - sus. Give me
—n | [ =N N 1 N ' PP |
YV 1D I 1 a4 1 | I 1 Il ]
A @ g g | { o ——
VYV (o2 | =Y 1 | P=N 1 ¥ 1 |
J 7 P P g ¢ 3 g 1 1
[ ——— Give me
when I am a - lone give me Je - sus.
R —
. N I
6N | = I 1 WR--_ V¥ | =i 1 ]
1D 1 | S I { A } - }
a IVI/‘ _}’) ] T } # JIE© ) 1 ]
- o ,zl 1o
div.|>--~
Je - sus. Give me Je - sus. You may
<
10 —7 ) T
_n | | I T | J 6
v 1D I 11 e | Il T 7 . T 1
1 O — g * e 4 i ‘ o o o = i!
1NV D Dt bl 1 P ~—
R\A"A 1 1 [#) 1 = 1 1 1 1 S T |
oJ _<j —[ ’ | T | | ="
Je - sus,__ Give me___ Je - sus.
You may
Give me Je - sus, Give me Je -  sus,
—_—
IRES|
= P) 4 =z 2 ) s ¥ l’% e £ 5
0 2 i 1T & T I I — ]
) DN —71 7] 1 I 1 1 1 1 1 |
7 51 11 1 1 I i I |
7 VD 1 ' 1 DY DY I C |
Je - sus,_______ Give me Je - sus.___

Arrangement © 1973 Augsburg Publishing House.



God’s Son Has Made Me Free 153

H.A. Brorson Edvard Grieg, 1843-1907
Free version by Oscar R. Overby arr. Oscar R. Overby
With marked rhythm (>=110-115 a tempo
= Y < ) S -/—\9 P
Y 1D &SI T T | el | N
Soprano : =
ANAVA = 3 il 1 T W] ! 1T
J Y
God’s Son! God’s
)
n | S — ! BN p
Y TD &SNT T - T 1 T IAY N\
Ao b+ N o5 g Jr v v N
\;j} > 3 B I 1 Il d £ ti
God’s Son, God’s Son!___ God’s
g S — ~ P
I AN N ]
o Il (7] (7] IAY |
Tenor Y - 3 I T V | —— I T 'E - L o —
God’s Son has made me free! God’s
) P
Y Py P ]
Bass ==
God’s Son, God’s Son has made me free! God’s
With marked rhythm () =110-115 ~
0 b yohm @7 e ————
G ——— —r—
J Iy T v
for rehearsal only S —_— ~ P
f . ) - £ ”~ ol e
N2 ot T T - ]  — < < -
7 —& —L — — T 7 7 u
!i | ’ , cresc
D g[-ql  — T— J Z
ANBVJ T I I r 11 1 T ] % { - ; !
5, — f P — e h =
Son has made. me free From_ Sa-tan’s tyr- an - ny; From_
n | ’ — s cresc.
v T 1 T T AN N Il L
\__/
Son has made me free From Sa-tan’s tyr-an - ny;_ From
n | N ’ s  cresc.
AP T 1 i 1 — f IKA__HT__TI.]:'_'_ — —]
~ s —1 T 1 ) ]
SN~ — r  E—| q
Son has made me free  From Sa-tan’s tyr- an - ny; From
— [— . ’ 1 s cresc.
e e e e e ”—;Lj'j_—,,_ﬁ
e e —— 0 o

Son has made me free From Sa-tan’s tyr-an - ny;_ From
n_| p— | ’ [ ] | 9 =
= SE=—=" == =
\.jl > Y

CL 179 T
x cresc.
N> o y) | L)
S S S -
¢ S=====
— r— | - I R 4

Adapted text and arrangement © 1945 and 1973 Augsburg Publishing House.



158

Gracious Spirit, Dwell with Me

St. 1-3 Thomas T. Lynch, 1818-1871, alt.

Adoro te devote
Processionale, Paris, 1697

St.4K.L.S. arr. K. Lee Scott
Flowing, unhurried (J=54)
A 4 (always smooth and buoyant) P —
Unison [ gk - I — o —— —1—
: [ FanY b A | |
voices | P4~ — — o
Gra- cious Spir - it, dwell with me,

n 4 | ‘9[ J’ \J. ;I 4 — |
= - T R S — —
% — . =z Z =

[Y) ' | H] ] f

Organ p

O 1 = | "'j

l: R I - ﬁ

p— —

Ped.
4
n # p— L p— :
. i S— — E— T 1 — —g— 1 = 1—~| ; } ]
J ] oll - - —

I would gra-cious be;

Help me now thy grace to see,

I would be like thee;

N _# p— | —
. i S — — E— T + ! ll !‘ F . e —
1 T 1 I I 1
%j__#_.l . w— I
f r f <
=k At - J
] T~—© © < <
7 had Tf F
7
T \O ,ﬁ,u — l | . i f ) [ }
[@Fb'—i"‘—i_r' et s , |
N g — I <
And, with words that help and heal, thy life would mine re - veal;
J o a3
o J |
Fh— =
b r [,) f 75

Arrangement © 1984 Augsburg Publishing House.



Hearken to My Voice,

164

I

Bruce Neswick

LORD,_when I

LORD,__ when

[ N o

A
+ % v _¥

voice,

| |

[

4
I

c. 96)

—
1

ken to my
ken to my voice,

—

O Lord, When I Call

——
| I

hear

e

Andante moderato (J
Ped.

Hear

Psalm 27:10-13
call,

J ¢ ¥

Music © 1998 Augsburg Fortress.




to

is it
ble room
Ll

Traditional English
arr. Stephen Paulus

far
sta -

How_

pP“1

m

we find the

Shall _

far.

e

Ll

ver - y

Not

48

How Far Is It to Bethlehem

mp

1
19 1 D) )
1V o)
I
S 3
D _=x &

|

H
vV

YV 1D 15 &)
Beth - le- hem?

N
7
 {an WD)

A
\V

|24
1D b
Z 5 1TV
v

7

Frances Chesterton

YV 1D L
Y 1D b
A L 1V
NV D
ANAVA

YV 1D b

174

Soprano

he with -

in?

lit - tle child, Is
go

see the

we

wood - en latch May we

Can

the

lift

&

N

star?

we

a

If__

by

in?
| el
PG

Lit
[

vV

7 1P

The poem is set to music by kind permission of Miss D. E. Collins.

Arrangement © 1986 Augsburg Publishing House.

A L 1V g

N2 D

\

0

AL 1P
7 Ay O
17 A P

3



. 181
How Lovely Is Your Dwelling Place
Psalm 84 Jane Marshall
n Expressively (J=58)
Soprano -J,( 17 % - . - —F— - .
Alto ig’; — — i 3
How love-ly is your dwell- ing place, O
‘ unis. Mp ﬁ !
Tenor |4 - — y - — i  — —
Bass | ZP—4% —  — ?;:Lﬁ_-—T E— ]
n_|
YV TD K y 'y
o — 11— + i[ o — T
o P e — : é
. re-|Trirey |?
L mp ——— |
: | ; | | } + !
: ; " n
Nt o AT —— . !
7V v m P o _{, =
&= r g I f
Ped.
4 .
-’nli') ums.mpi\ T t K— 1% § B —
e—= I L e e e — s .
\;jf — @ i o LS S— o — & 14
My soul longs, in- deed it faints for the
g
LORD of hosts!
o m— ‘.' {2 T T %
I ;- ! = 51 = A
\/ v - I IS 3 I 3
0 T !’) { ! 2 J i %
frs—" — T T 4 S T )/ - *
._) 1 1 _Jl- ? - .‘l. b k= 3 qn b = 3
b#.bi bff hf r i
e o L ~g L
I t>—>be ; 5 o >— f 1%
7 vV b- (Iqjl Py 3 = 3 1 kS 3
4 r f f r No ped.

Text from the New Revised Standard Version Bible, copyright © 1989 by the Division of Christian Education of the National
Council of Churches of Christ in the USA and used by permission.
Music © 1998 Augsburg Fortress.



187

I Believe This Is Jesus

Spiritual

arr. Undine Smith Moore

Spiritual

c. 76)

Brightly, with spirit (J

J=

-

EER | BEE s M T )
Dy MEM [0 . [T
e a&v | m . ' ARIR '
' ...TN 8 o
e
Ll m gIH % N [ YaN A e Lrl
[
+ B [ IR |
mf p\,JLﬁI » Al
[ YA w, —TTe
w
_ o
T 2 1 0 .w 1 TP [
HHH L[lﬁ e =
| YR
1.2 .ruxN 3 T
N .
' \ a 7 ) ~ ]
olll ,m el — —( N
%
o &
q Ll .m 1 .N —To| |
Ly = AEEE Ll L Il
<
|| ! = [ 18
ot
{ IN 2 m. .rlN W
= 3
| S
— 1 [ [ St S ||f
i) 5
2 S
NG nu2 ey A pn At At
=== === | = %] Rad
- e e i Eod
P &R NG ™ IS8 N
va
o
& 2 5 2
=3 = S <
) < = M
195

Jllﬁ Ilﬁ MTT1 N” vJ _ Nli.%
ol .2 | M ,m, N 3 e
ol m % m ! \ZF% IA i”Q
e, g
& ) & : v
|| i .
[\1HEN m b{ >v — | I .u> 1
ZL YR Y
...l..w 8 .rHQ
N N
A.r}ﬁ I* i [ [ >.rTI 1
(5]
>
T77e m [ W
2L
il Y 1l = N --#W ﬂ
11\ i G h i
Pan % Pan % N % QL 4T Hw
« [77] —~ phani
Ml i [
IR R Wil ﬁ
a4 m pan m -4 m =4 .—.INV - M e
8 1 m_ 3 = _
_FL 5 U
iy Alli]
m ; -Jv ol m = s
REg Raa R LEFH b |
e - E = N s se v Y ES
~ n/vnmwd nvnmwd o N , e P
= ———

Arrangement © 1977 Augsburg Publishing House.



194

I Saw a New Heaven and a New Earth

Rev. 21:1-4 Carl Schalk

Y 1D
Soprano | fsb— - |
9 '
n | P solo(freely)
Y 1D ]
Alto s> 5 Z'—L'—-Z‘ . .
-
Then I saw a new heav’n and a new earth;__
N |
Tenor - - |
[\;\a VD —
r~ O |
Bass S Dam, = i
7 VD 1
0|
74 j iy ]
G+ —_—— =
D z y— o ———"— P —
o -
for rehearsal only
v t
BT -
575
2 Jd=c. 50
~ 0N |
X 17—k - ] - =
'\S; —— l —
n |
v 1D, 1/ T T 1
Y af b > 3 1 - - 1 - ]
[ Fan Y4 o) 1 I 1
\;)I A (7] I 1
n | P legato
et = — r |
4 W24 N ) 1 - pa
\Q] A I A } ]
P legato — Then__
I7) s o T -~ > !
-~ X I N I | 1 1 | el Py T F—F——'—.i Il =Y ]
) O PR T 2 I 1 1 T T i T - e —
7 o) P I 1 1 M | T Il I 1 1 1
7 VD A AY T T 1 T A 1| T 1 I
- T T T T T
Then I saw a new heav’nand a new earth,
A Jd=c.50
A7 4 17 I
B 1 & 3 -
185 v D}
ANAYA A
O]
P .
B —" 2 e P . ¢ J
ﬁ@ C: 3 y 2 1 T T T 1t —F— » 3 m "F
1 ) ;Y 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 T
vV .~ ~ T Al 1 I 1 1 T !

Text from the New Revised Standard Version Bible, copyright © 1989 by the Division of Christian Education of the National
Council of Churches of Christ in the USA and used by permission.
Music © 1994 Augsburg Fortress.



I to the Hills Lift Up Mine Eyes 2

Psalm 121
Bay Psalm Book, 1640 Jean Berger
At a gentle pace (J=72)
— 7Ilf | I ! | . |
YV 1 % I I | I 1 T T 1 1 T 1 ' M ] ]
Soprano 1 T I — N
. . . . v
I to the hills lift up mine eyes, from where shall come mine aid. Mine
Q % T T S - " T ]
s S e ——————=
A\BY L 3 1 _ 1 | AY tj
[ j j/
from where shall come mine aid.__ Mine
n mf
v 1 F T - | - I - I 1 ]
Tenor o — = ] 1 . S——— —
%\)l =% M I 1 1 I “[j ]
Mine help
m
- |/ I - I - 1 - I ]
Bass [T : : =
V_ X | I [ T i ]
§ T
Mine
At a gentle pace (J=72)
e —
e e == =
: - = [ = -
mf Jor rehearsal only
2 d
T — —— - Py T Al
S — =
LA 3 - r ] s
5
= Q T 1 —1— i T B I — 1 — ]
1 T—7 I I 1 - T N ]
11 I 1IN 7 & |
ry) I I e —~ S~
help doth from Je - ho- vah come, which heav’n and earth hath_.  made._
I | 1 T 1 | I ]
{ps—> I } T —— i I ——— I t e T N —. I
\ | .I 1 _JI, _J[. ﬂ_‘l, _J], } 1 Il l\) ]
g ‘ ] S
help doth from Je - ho- vah come, which heav’n and earth hath_  made._____
0 T T T i —+— — T i T X ]
‘} = } 1 1 1 | 1 1T Ne ¥ |
A\AVA 7z i 1 T 1 1 ’L_J__ji‘“——’_‘—@'l_l—‘\__ﬂ
? [ | I J —
doth from Je - ho-vah come, which heav’n and earth_ hath made.
Y —_—
71 1 I — o ™ B — —— — R
& & | v el 1 & o 1 Il I 1 ]
| e a—— & —o I 7 ]
help doth from Je - ho- vah come, which heav’n and earth hath made He
n n \ I
5 I } ] ] ] — i : X
- ":’:°_ > T T
Ly, e &
w8 S8 3 %
— p_p P * o ——p 1
S ==
’ f ! ! = ?r : 7 i

Music © 1978 Augsburg Publishing House.



215

In Excelsis Gloria!

Flor Peeters

Thibaut IV, 1201-1253

Andantino semplice

=

|
17 A ()

A ()
I
S 3

y S
fanY
A\RVJ
o

Christ was born of maid- en fair;

p

OO W ()
1DV

Y

Andantino semplice

|
V1D @

gl'

— N

Soprano

Alto

Organ

Piano

(Ped.)

a-dor - ing hear_ them there, _

Thus

the air.

in___

Hark the an - gels

be

——

®» o

b=

£
s

J-1 D
b
v

-~

Music © 1957 Augsburg Publishing House.



218 Jesus, Jesus, Rest Your Head

Appalachian
Appalachian arr. Bradley Ellingboe
Andante (J=c. 60) accel. .
N mnf = —~ rit.
Soprano o
prano | 5 ! = — = ijjj:’
o
Have you heard a - bout our Je- sus?
) accel.
”4& mf — P —— rit.
s s 1 |
Alto — 1  —(— 73— 1
&7 1 y I ]
v < o
Have you heard a - bout our Je - sus? Our Je- sus?
accel. rit.
n # ’”lf — o — . |
Y 21 &) T 1 1 T B | T — ! | I N | 1
Tenor : = — ——1——
¥ |
Have you heard a - bout our Je- sus? Our Je- sus?
Y~ O ) ) - T - T - T - ]
Bass L g4 I I ¥ :
Z h LS 3 I I 1 ]
S
Andante (J=c. 60)
n 4
3 B 1 T T _—a—r— T — 1 I T
("“v # 2 . i—J: Jr > H ; . j—dl_ o —
g = = =
mf accel.
for rehearsal only rit.
N — p S——— — ———
¥ nl A - | 1 1 | >y L7
VA Y X T T 1 T . 1 T 1 VA 1 1
Z h U 3 1 1 1 T T ! 1 I 1 4
J a tempo
_N 4 AA——2P p L |
-3y T N\ I A L T — T = Il I — ]
A "1 I (7] 1IN T N I ] Jr— 1| Il Il I T F | = 1
7 I T 4L,17 I. T 1 1 1 1 1 = } ‘1‘: I 1 1
J [ 4 [ 4 i &
- Our Je - sus. Je-sus, Je-sus, restyour head, You have got a
n 4 AA—P
v #i T T J— T ¥ | I Il J—— ]
bl 1 y y 2 1 + 1 J—— I 1 I 1 | 1 F 1 = I 1
l\‘ﬂ‘} b { Py = { + { 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 T 1 1
> R - "
N Je - sus. Je-sus, Je-sus, restyour head, You have got a
)
n 4 I L , —P
P 3} 1 T I I | P - >y I Py & I ]
T y 2 1 1 i = | e | el | I | | | >y - & 1
‘k ] i P |- | 11 1 | 1| T I 1 | I | = | e ]
| B —1 | 1 Il 11 | Il 1 1| I 1 ]
- Je - sus. Je-sus, Je-sus, restyour head, You have got a
‘ 0 PR £ o o o o , o o o, o,
XN .4 I 1 Il Il 1 1
) O 3% - 1 - | — 1 1| 11 1 1| 1 Il Il 1 1
y A 1 I — 1 & '| 1 1 & | 1 1 1
kil I 1 I ! I ]
-~
Je-sus, Je-sus, restyour head, You have got a
N u ~ a tempo .
r-3'Y T N + } | e | 1
2\ A8 1 & IAY N 1 | c— 1 | T 1 — 1 1 T
Il 1 Vi AN 1 1 1 1 1 iﬂ 1 1 1
& o T 1 T > T )| T &
#a__—gl ?_ b .r L4 L4 [ 4 bl L4 [ 4 [ 4 ¢
\:/> p
e ANENE T ¥ W e
FEE———t S = —_— T

Arrangement © 1996 Augsburg Fortress.



224

Jubilate Deo

Psalm 100
Dale Wood
Based on a text by Ulrick Vilhelm Koren, 1826-1910
tr. Harriet Reynolds Spaeth, 1845-1925 a. Dale Wood
Bright and lively
o gu. e I I 10
B T — va ! = { = 15
\.jl (6] 1 1 1O
n & Sw. (Reeds)
YV ¥ — 0)
s Q—71—7 F———] = ] 2
A\R Y. (6] 'I. .I. I .I. N . (6]
J = . q!‘ = > v >
Organ JF Gt. (Full)
. , J'/—\' ﬁ J./'\'
NE6 - ﬁ " — < Eg
Q
Ped. 7 7 = =
4 Uni .
A u nison voices Jf | I
A" A ‘RJJ. [0 - N 163 I | ]
o — S S e s s s e e e S
5 o) 10 |~——J—J~——‘
o sing to the Lord with a
04 ; i I — ™= 1, - ) —
: : {4 — ——
Lo v ¢ CA R
Ch.} mf
. J g A fe b % ]
N — 7 Ea— o g y T— s—
7 "1 Q b < i (8] Z L
vd b ] [6)
z z X p 7
>
6
N 4 | —— A
##:ﬁ? P — ] % — — 11— o —
N ! i i - f {‘—}:’:&’q — — ‘#1——‘#
— — ) ) @
ju - bi- lant voice; Glo - ry to God in the high - est! (¢}
n 4 A | 'ﬁ'—
l\l (7] | (7] ("] 1 (7] (7]
. q yA 4 L ‘IJ 1 )’ yA yA
o f [4 [4 > >
J (7] ey & h ey L2
= Vi Vi ef I VA VA
S ' =

Text used by permission of the Commission on the Liturgy and Hymnal.
Music from Music for the Contemporary Choir, Book 2, © 1971 Augsburg Publishing House.



Lamb of God

228

German Chorale, 1540
arr. F. Melius Christiansen

O Lamm Gottes unschuldig

Nicolaus Decius, 1531
tr. Arthur T. Russell

Largo, molto legato

~e A
& all 2 Q Z X
g T & T g I
Q) T ol B | ol
NL| @yl
| %S -
E
il E
ol = ||lo] = ) pgo 3
1 lrllg 1] F'
2 '
gl & [el 28 ¢ S o -
_,
aRER T TNER S
ol & 1o 2 T
g g ] ' 1
al B |1
Hn i . \
s T
o0 S
11 [ 2 ~
? ° ] ] S li m ]
— 3
2 |IIl/g 2|/
m Sallle 3 g 8 w&
A A e aed S el e
| I . I |
T4l Tial iry gﬁmb Im."m mmm
5 y 0 N
m.unm\u DEP P> (G P
o
g ) 8 2
g = S <
) < ~ M
/5]

‘L ‘\ A
QO m -
m &g =T 2| = [ 3
REES aaa AR
[hnc o
e o T v .« )
Gy '
IR VI VS NS
TN 3 T{u TR ,m T ol
s
e & Tl & [T i N
= .m / B
Qo
- .IIAII 11 ITA]]
R u.m |Ela ..m L —
1 ru g i g = | i\a o
2 |
T=
me |, ol > 9\, 1o G114
L L Lyl L \
TT7 ] [ Y
o/ 2 (@l 2 TIR] 8 g ¢|| ML
<l | o I J ) i
Tal T4 a4l g LWLM LT.M
R Ak G (] NEP &1
\ {
L 4 ———

Arrangement © 1933, renewed 1961 Augsburg Publishing House.



Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates =~ *

Georg Weissel, 1590-1635

tr. Catherine Winkworth, 1827-1878 Peter Niedmann
=56
. - O rQ T 171”f i N—
Voices [ 8 = ! = 1=
= .) (6] 1 | Bl 1 1 ] v
(All) 1. Lift up your heads, ye
(S/A) 2. O blestthe land, the
—~~
0. l“q{ P\I —— [r— \

T
b |

2 - ‘é' : ‘t_ I i N
f

Organ
7z |9 J & 3
| Yy % <
T
(2nd t1me No ped.)
4
- N [— | T
—i g ] T { i TY ] K— b4 ] —]
) — > o—]
N &) e .
might - y gates; be - hold the King of glo - ry waits! The
ci - ty blest, where Christ the ru - ler is con-fessed! O

SB

) Co— . » [
/I IP } I Vi } L
I ' I 4 .
7
) S/T N | | N wms N |
I N T O 1 I 13 N N ]
1T XY () g 1] | 1] |
[ T \W/™ > | P4 |
1 Vi I ] 1 e | b ]
SO e——] AB 2 1 f 1 v
King_ of kings is draw - ing near; the Sa - vior of  the
hap - py hearts and hap - py homes to whom this King  of
n /T \ | |
a'A I

I — N T | s F— .Y K
:@Fb_"_—,(:“__:ﬁ—_’?’_«!:‘ = — P
1 1
| 4 [4

.-“
e
T e
TH™—
-
(o
, -

] 0
[y 1] ] A 0] ="
] I [@] 1 1”4 1 [@] =
7 I 174 1 (6] I r (0] I

Music © 1997 Augsburg Fortress.



8 Midnight Clear

Edmund H. Sears, 1810-1876, alt. Russell Schulz-Widmar

ANl T/B orsolo mp

]
- y 2 (72 N—|
L

PN N
———
It
Solo
e
====
£ ar r =
Organ mp
A . 4 |
) DN N ks 3 . W ] Y ] = Y -
7 K 1 VT I/ PN o PN PN v
i — ¢ ’
Ped.r
4
’Qr T !’)I 'LV. p— [— — i  —— T 4 N—
et 4 e 4 27—
|
oJ 4 hd
came up - on the mid- night clear, that glo- rious song of old, from
n_| . | [— 1 P—
=T : = " —r
{25 — ot 2] j____d___
R Crr LI
— mp
| | |
N bt — X 4 g = »
P Enan = $ . = = =
g F I I r
6 3 3
n L ! | T Il 1 | | E— P — |
—)(—h‘u‘r‘bl_P‘—F i T y — T f— t K—
[rnx\] %489 LV“} f b 1_‘_H_i % | — T 1 I B —
an- gels bend - ing near_ the earth to  touch their harps of gold: “Peace
g g p g
3
n 1 . . o — —
YV TP B I | e I I | 1 — —
2\ | N E—| 1 N-

Music © 1993 Augsburg Fortress.



245

O Blessed Spring

Susan Palo Cherwien Berglund
Robert Buckley Farlee
d=c. 56
") T P — —— - f %L — —
*Oboe et Pt dts o
>, ’ I L J
i 2 =
i >
\V A 1 2
J | | -
Organ mp
RS P SR Y R T P S O A
NF2 s 7 =
7 " 6) =Y [#) =Y = o 1 =
7 A =Y [#) | I |l [#) 1 o i [#) T
P [ T ;| [ 1 | f [
Ped
6
Og . T - T - T - T - ]
s——2 - T ! = T —
ANV e 1 I 1 1 ]
o
Choir in unison
v ) # mf . . , | | | I ,
e == e —S=—==
HY)Y—<«—9¢—9¢ 5 & -
co 1 = ,‘L 1 i i 1 1 ]
O bless-ed spring, where Word___ and sign Em - brace us in- to
n 4 . ] || | | | ;
A ] —+ | —— f ' ' +—
y—= —— 5 et’:ﬂ‘%i——j—.ﬁ
> p— =i i ]; P o I
- r ) L J ) d |24
— d — 4 | — w— —"
P | | —F 1
11
o g - 19 - I - I - 16D
s 5] f ] 3
CV 1A 1 1 7
o

Christ__ the Vine, Here Christ en - joins__ each one to be

A4

!
%{—
i

(

) OF’]
—7
7

NS
1T q___

4
=
|

7]
1
T

e

K—ﬁ—LJal
f

* Violin or clarinet is also possible.
Text © 1993 Susan Palo Cherwien, administered by Augsburg Fortress. Tune © 1994 Robert Buckley Farlee.
Arrangement © 1994 Augsburg Fortress.



> wn

252 O Bread of Life from Heaven

Latin hymn, 17th cent.

tr. Philip Schaff, 1819-1893 David Ashley White
Lyrically flowing (J=c. 72)
Solo |
n 4 , p PP e, © e L a tempo
\ #l ) o F 1 1 1 | 1 I T 1| 1 T 1
A "1 e) el 1 1 I I 1 I I I 1 I 1 1
"2 —— — f g
.) T J— L 4 O~
St—— T always legato
Organ mf mp slight rit.
N 4 | g
Y #11 ) 1 O r~o
A "1 e) y 2 = - y 2 - ) 3
it —= Z 8 i < Z
J | o
mp Ped. ~—
5 ] legat
_Nn 4 unis. mp ega o ) | | ) | )
7 'HJ.L T I I 1 1 1T 1 Il 1 T i
CV Al ! j ; 1 R | Al I 1 I 1 i Ej ;
J [ [ | [ i
O Bread of Life from heav - en, To saints and an-gels giv -
. unis. mp legato — N o fe
N ¥ | [~ 1 T 1
| OF 3% - - y 2 e | v | T Il I 1 Y 2 1 T T Il 1
J "1 P NI o | I 1 1 T I Il PN 1 T T I T I I 1 |
4 huf Al I 11 I T T 1 1 1 T 1 1 1 ]
Is I ! i
. /_\
—— P h
04, e —— pferr F e eiop
Y af Ll 1§ - y 2 | e T Il T Il I I 1 1 I 1 I I 1
| FanY b1 PN T I I ' T ' T T 1 1 T
12 — !
" g é g g é 4 é; g th 4 ﬁé
N ol
) OF 'Y A =
k1§
hf O -
O O O
9
— ) ¥ . mfl ! ,
AV Y 11 | P— T ' T o o L I 1]
Y af Ll 1 y 2 T 1 I | — | I T - F F qF P
b1 O P o | I 1 I I 1 1 &
ANRVJ 1 (] Il P | o I T I I 1
Y] 2 o3 @ () " i 1 1
en; O Man - na from a - bove! The souls that hun-ger, feed__

mf

Py

f e
==

%
M
TTTe

j
TTT
L
L
n
]

The souls that hun- ger,

E
llly
!

TTTO

£
== =

TR —
ufIN
I\

3

3¢ <

N
BEEN

Music © 1992 Augsburg Fortress.



>

266

Gerry Wolf

O Paschal Lamp of Radiant Light

Sam Batt Owens

Moderately slow, with introspection (J =J throughout)

Zh

] . ® P - » . »
YT e I 1 1 Py I P
5 - L & | uaf I Il 1 B 1 el
| (an VL4 PN yA |1 I — ! 1 ! Il
LV Al 1”4 - 1 1
S, ¥
Organ P
Jj J m d D d m,l
: = & ) —. & — e <
) CH P P | |l
y A | 1 1 1
2P 1 ] ]
P
\° T I I I T T I |
FH— ———  E—— | — ——|
7V _al- i 1 _dl. i [-dl.- i I -dl- i |
5 mp —_—
— 0 S |
\V A I | N | il | I 1 P | |
A b - | - - | 2 (7] A 1T i
A Z 1 & 1 N 1 N
\V Il T
oJ
¥/
O Pas-chal Lamp___  of ra-diant
—
mp J N
6\" 1 I 1] 4 1Y
) Dl - | - - & (7] P-4 | e I 7
J b T | & i juaf 1 | Il |
1 7V I | [Y)  IN— —1 1 1 1  IN— ]
\__/
N 1 J— !
K n — -  — —| ] N by
l’f‘!\b | 1 ] N\ ‘l' N
ANAYA I | Il 1
rY) —— T T Si—’—i:"——g—ﬁl——
mp {
o £ : e )
7 5 1 1 I | Il |
v 1 il ] I | I— 1 1 T 1 | —
I ! } —— [
|
Yo 11 } —— L — { - %
A% = = == 5

 Yaua

Music and text © 1993 Augsburg Fortress.

ol



272

St. Thomas Aquinas, 1224-1274

O Sacrum Convivium

O Sacred and Blessed Feast

tr. P. F. Peter Fay
Senza misura mp
— 0N | [r— L .
=== eee_-= =
Alto : ;)V g - — g < 1
N———
O sac - red and bless-ed feast,
O sac - rum con- Vi - vi - um.
i
RS
Y P L)
Fh— o } p—
Bass |(ZPp—mo—® T —® ol et 1
~ [ [ T [ |
mp o sac - red_____ O sac- red
O sac - rum O sac- rum
4
~ N | | |
Y 1D J— N | 1 I
V af | | = y 2
& b | Y ey g
ANBVA T I AY 1
o — - T =
O sac-red and bless-ed feast in which Christ is now our food;__
O sdac-rum con - Vi - Vi-um in quo Chris-tus su- mi- tur,__
Y~ | 14 = ﬁfé T 61 g T :F ?ﬁ ? ~ - 4  E—
1D I I T A 1 | 1 1
J L1 b 1 Jr | Y Py P 1 1 1
_\/ vV D ] JE— I4|Z IF r I I 1
O sac-red
O sdac-rum
7
"O T lr) ! 3 T } — 3 ]
N B~ y ~ y 2 1
H—7T— s I < i
o V[’ |
- in which Christ is___ now our food;
N in quo Chris - tus___  su - mi - tur,
| D
Y~ O = g T :F :F: :F 2 2 » ‘b J/_\IJ g ]
B e o 1
7 vV D et | | I ! Il 1 I | e 1
- I I l — | T I
O sac - red (0] sac -
O sadc - rum 0] sac -
10 \
— N | N | | - | |
I Il 1 I _|| { - { } I ]
o = — 1
. & & o+ £ —

as we re- call_ with- in our hearts

Je-sus’ bit-ter pass - ion
p

!

Text translation and music © 1997 Augsburg Fortress.

re-co-1li- tur_ me- mo-ri - a pas-si- 0-nis é - jus
—~ Ja—
xjri&g:;@_g—}’j T - . Al [
y == f ] b t‘

|| Z_ VD |l
~ [ I vl [ _ L

red with - in our hearts O sac-red,

rum me - mo-ri - a O sac-rum



Peace I Leave with You

274

Walter L. Pelz

John 14:27

io, con anima

Adag

IIE o _HI — ] M7 - N
QO = b
H _
) Q e_ [} 9
Q Q o O .
TN & e/ 8 8 1ol 8 ] =
o = a Q
L - H-H HEEE
> 44 > > > | |
[ 1. g g g AL g i) 9 MY
i HH N
) ] | H I} L e
R = = = . =3 -
L I -
Al 8 o \glll| & Rl g - Rl
||| ! |
£ i [
[ SEEE | g |
=] =
T B || [TRER IS
3 =
T |
o
IRE g 3 e |
ol s MmN 8 Y\ 8 ol S i3 —
| _ |
|l = 17 p— Pt | | [ Y |
i L = A 1), 18
=}
=
I 9 © o 8 M
g g g g 2
1l o [T 15} k) o S TN o
Ay =¥ =¥ Ay B0 BN M
S8 ] 3 -
RuRy N " < e 3 e
3
1T rN i Lal 22 || U
1 N & S5 HEl
- _ Ky N %5,
— . | N KN f.O/. EE.N
> - pa
mV e oKe [ N, NE 0
L J
—— S ———
)
g I 8 2
& < 5 &
)
3 =

the

not as

you:

to

un

give

Y 1D b
A L VI
N Z D 5

the

as

not

you:

to

un

give

|
17 A 9 i ™Y
|74

the

as

not

you:

to___

un

give

1D 5

7 5 1 VI
7Z VDL

6\°

4

-~

the

as

not

you:

to

un

give

|=

J

1 et

IPYryn
g

H 17T
1%

ol

B 1 VT
VD

Music © 1963 Augsburg Publishing House.



Psalm 23 279

The Lord Is My Shepherd

Heinz Werner Zimmermann

Moderato (J=c. 69)

S -0 I ——3— * 3— 3__=r————-——]
e T
Alto A2 g 3 o et o o —& ]

.) mp ) v v
The LORD is my  shep - herd, I shall not
legato
Bl [SE= = {
Bass Z Do |
S
n |
Y 1D A
| N I 3 -
N2 D L
Y = 3
Organ
-~ | /1
) D R 3 L
Z B 1 B
7 V D&
; —y F 4 r B »
String (Y A+ ’ f f ,;
Bass o n — |
pizz. sempre e sotto voce
2
Y 1D — 1 I T \ 1 1 1N
& 1 .  ——— r ﬂjﬁ;ﬂ:g:?r:{ggp_—]
J I i |4 e— YV — |
3 3
want!__  He makes me lie down in green pas- tures,_  he leads me be-side still
F~ O T ]
2 = % - |
VD 1 i)
m
n |
1D
AL 1 - -
N7 D
Vv
Y
T
) D7) el -
y AN
7 VD
Yoo - r y = i s —
7 51 I I ] P N 1 & = ]
7"V T I 1 I l[ ]

Text from Revised Standard Version of the Bible © 1946, 1952, 1971 Div. of Christian Education, National Council of Churches.
Music © 1970 Augsburg Publishing House.



285

Psalm 50
Offer unto God

II

F. Melius Christiansen, 1871-1955

Psalm 50:14-15

Ny N
&~ o Hn
hige ;
PG
@
| Hy L
% 5 A
=]
T %S 1k
] <
1 H Q || L o o L1
e oy S S v Bl
{11Eu 111 R i
&-irv R s‘ii
™ s TN E ml e | | me
i Pam v.m LA
) 5
1L 3 M n |
sl L L Wi
4- 2 . _ #
—_ | !
g 5
|y ~ < ||k
2 L S |
v =
o 1
m 2
s G man Gy G = 1R AN
T | SN S %] S £ [|[[[*.~ [f
< o ac aca acRy < |y 32 u
9u.ma. A .mu. o | ..m 2 I
39 Mu B4 unmnn el ¥° Thye
= = N £ £ W E:
™ pe <
m.v €0 O DE N, DER
J —_——
Q
s o 8 @
8. = 5 3
S =

|||1 | 1 Jf
]F O-Iﬂnlv 1 1 T
(7% | o o I
Je $ £ L il
M\, ' = k= i
i ™ § ik
T S Tee| B i
. kel A
I . I i}
I nm s i f. Y
| vz ] g
1Lr/v t” Q [ "
e T 2 e 2 T | ws-
] |u= m ' ' 1Y
TT1 - L JE= h|
| TR TTTe ] ) [ YEI b
= /
/
Lé £ g N
e W e
] .rn”' ..m kn#
e 2T m \p m .ﬁT Wiy
T T~ [ T i
Pa H
IR e
™ — m [lf..ﬁ ‘m N Ll
1
2 i
T ! e > -
>IN 1D | &)
1| -l p 11 i
£ N r e ﬁw- i 3
Ay wd Ko N, N
L ! —_——

1998 Augsburg Fortress Edition.



292

Psalm 130

“Out of the Depths” from Psalm Set

J.F.
after Martin Luther’s text
Aus tiefer Not

Aus tiefer Not
*John Ferguson

_n &J_60 unis. mMp
Soprano 7 A T T T : ]
& 4 = 1 = =} e e
Alto )— 1 1 I S— P — —
J [ e |
Out of the
unis. mMp
Tenor | ey4g - | - e
Bass Pm— f i e—1 i —
Sw. 8' Flute —_— —
D¢ - -
N A 3 = P Py Y] . -
[ FanY | /8 el | | sl ~
ANAYA [ S| T ! T
o [ > T
Organ rubato
**Pos. 8' Flute
o g J /1 1 P m
A T 3 P | e lmj O P
| Fan T & | v | e | hul ~ ~
LV L SR T 1 Il I |
ry) ] V 1 I
5
— ) # , |
T T T I I ]
P 1 1 O T - 1 - 1
73— o ! | |
.) f ] 1 1L I ]
depths I cry to you;
E ﬁ Py O
| T T | ]
0 1 1 T - T - 1
y Al T T I | 1| 1 1 1
L\ 1 t T 1 1 ]
—
n #  —] \
y =i - ¥ o ¥ > P i S i " T
o) —F —p—e e r
J | [ - T
rubato
0 ﬁ — T 1 ——— > K
A " O =Y - =Y i e T | - " 1Y
ty—=< P P ¢
[Y) | [ [~ ! [

* Quoting fragments of Aus tiefer Not by Martin Luther, 1483-1546

** Positive flute should be a bit quieter if possible; play with freedom, hands should not be perfectly together,

to enhance a feeling of rhapsodic freedom.

Adapted text and music © 1996 Augsburg Fortress.



300 Rise, Shine!

Wojtkiewiecz
Ronald A. Klug Dale Wood

Boldly, with spirit (J=104)
|

9I I 1 I\ E IA :
AL S====—rtrr==
\;jl (7] i ‘ . T i 1 ] ' [
e 44 &w;#@
/,l:{l; - Y J - Y J (7] F
Ped - F\_/f ¢ 4

E==

!

Rise, shine, you peo- ple! Christ the Lord has en - tered
——
S J A - ,p_ - F s # J —
r- X0 = = e’ [ = I ] ]
) DNl | 1 ® 1 T I I 1T 1 i 1
= | ) ' == :

o«
N
"
e,
T
ol

[ 1 Y
b

| Nﬁb/_ ““p
¢>¢_
¢>

I
YN

9|
-
A
—

7
— 0N | | , ’
Y1 Il I I T T T i | 1
T, —— —
R L5 S A G ¢
N—— . .
- ourr hu - man_ sto - ry; God in him 1is «cen - tered.
e I | | | | | | | ’
— I E ] # ﬂ — ] = I |
A1 EE= === P—

@

9
"
Y |
«
e
1L_¢)_ AR
N
1
[}
|\

TR

Y
TN
.
oM
|t
[ YR

10
—Te™

T :
1

Text and tune © Augsburg Publishing House.
Arrangement © 1996 Augsburg Fortress.

—
—
—

A

-0



Show Me Thy Ways

306

Walter L. Pelz

Psalm 25:4, 5

=58)

Slowly (J

mp

PP——— T

Fém

ways

thy

me

Show

ways

thy

me

ways

Show me thy

- _»

Vi

ways

Show me thy

Am’

Cmaj’

-~

Music © 1970 Augsburg Publishing House.

* Flute may be used.



African American Spiritual

Slow and sustained (J=66)

Steal Away

African American Spiritual
arr. Nicholas White

) P | A ]
Soprano | FASF— N—1 f i] i": f — e —
P a0 = 2 H e
Steal a- way, steal a- way, steal a-way to
n P | A\ .
" A I N\ n I T N T 1 N I 1 ]
Alto lV‘ k= 3 Il A } { 1 N | - ) B 1 j
w——% = | r——ﬁ"——é
Steal a- way, steal a- way, steal a-way to
n P .
| |/ - 1 a° >y bf’" { - ]
Tenor fos—1 — I I I 1-
LV =X 1 1 1”4 1 1 | VA T 1 — 1]
>, ! — . — I
Steal a- way, steal a- way to
p | 1
N - ] - —r ] ] {
Bass |21 % : 7 —
. Steal a -
Slow and sustained (J=66)
n | \ | | N | |
AT — ! — .
L4 1! i v -
S 5 5 =
P for rehearsal only
e & be 4 D,
N - 1 ¥— 1
b—% e - — *#’
& T T
: —3— A
= 9 S — | —  — T | -
. .- Ll; I 1 { Il II. i‘l‘] a} j:' }L’ H F é é
Y] N T
Je - sus Steal a- way, steal a- way home, I ain’t got long to
n n
s e— I —1 —
174 N } LA | 111
A ) T
Je - sus Steal a - way, _ steal_  home, ain’t got long_ to
Q T jl % T T l 2 T
e ——. S———  —— f i:in ,| § ! E]
§l I I II 1 i 1
Je - sus. Steal a - way home, ain’t got long to
A
| 2 A — |
\" N T 1 1 1 I 1 1 T 1 ]
JeoT g % - + 1' 4# o 1 I 1 I > 1
| 7/ € i i
N I | | I
way. Steal home, ain’t got long to
—3 "N
D t +— —r T 7 5[ | } }: . K T ! { —N
~ 7
d J e o | J Joo L
gz T — —% = 1 } — (7 - fr g’
- < - y 3 £ { £ T
l,. £ T L r I

Arrangement © 1994 Augsburg Fortress.



Strengthen for Service 3

From Syriac Liturgy of Malabar
Ephraim of Syria c. 306-373
tr. Charles William Humphreys 1840-1921

alt. R.P. Richard Proulx
Tenderly
—<
_ P_ — — 7P, 1
T E—— - ;
Soprano |fes—t—7—1 f T - T o I i 0
\;}I k> 3 I { T T : 7 i 1 : (7] T o {
Strength - en for ser- vice, (0] Lord,_ hands that ho - ly
nut P, . _ B ——— » TP —_
\J 'RJJ.'!T J /A [ I I I i T A n L%
e === === =%
) - L - ¢
Strength - en for  ser- vice, (6] Lord, hands that ho - ly
———— _
n st P — | | | s P | I\
o — T — T 1 — H— —10
Tenor |t —f—F P  ——— | P B — z —
\;S,BL = 3 % i ]I I 'i 1 } 1
Strength - en for  ser- vice, (0] Lord, hands that ho - ly
—_— _
b p [ » Mp | \ ; 1
DERE! = T Tt
Bass |7 I s — I E— — ——
3 l [ S L4
Strength - en_ O___  Lord, hands that ho - ly
Tenderly | , 1 .
1 |
! r ] T 1 T 1 } _‘,‘:
ﬁ%ﬂv 4 é T. = - e —
o 1 & & : . v
p Jor rehearsal only ]9 r m,
» i L | d J LD
s ;u% % 7z r e [0 ~ » » %
i ; z = = L |
5 = _ P —_—_—
- | | |
e e e e
| | Jg | a S A | Il | et 1 1 INA 1
1 K2 3 I I 1l I 1 | I = T 1 1
J f =] Y ! I |
things have ta- ken;_ and let ears that heard your_most
—
N+t — P
YV #Umn {3 T ) i Tk I T | T i i D) i Tk
(Ps—t—)— — I A Nrsg—1—1—1—1 T { I —— -
> ~_ " ~——r
things have ta- ken; and__ let earsthat heard ___ your most
—
n 4t | . ? A P | | , | ]
\J 'HU.'IT [0 | T 1 T N Il 1 T T | Il T D) 1 WA
@ ]t ii [ | GI 1 1 | 7
3 | IS 3 I | IES 3
Y = - !
things have ta- ken;_~ and_ let earsthat heard  your most
E— — P —
LU = | . 4 " | Py
0 () B T | N T P D o | e 1k
e A ey e e e iy
_\/ bl ks 3 i % ! I IES 3 | 4 } { | el ! ! i | JES 3
things have ta- ken;___ and let ears thatheard  your most
— = e Jr—o—;:% =rE
4 1 mg : 1 /A 1 — +
S —o —] p“]’ r——~4—-—j—* f CRE r ™
mn APl NN T, J.
Yyt —— ,—:F‘—q‘f’—*t < - 8 _3-8—* —1%
% —— —— = 14

Music © 1995 Augsburg Fortress.



322

The Eyes of All Wait upon Thee

Psalm 145:15, 16

Molto moderato

Jean Berger

— ) ¥ p . |
v 4 ” /7 D)) T 1 — 1 Tk
S SCIT |/ S e ——— i i — L E— ¥ |
J I [ [ I | y 1 [ 1
The eyes of all wait up- on thee; and thou
N 4 pP__. , L . .
A ——— 113 1 ——— — 1%
Alto [ Fan) /B N & & & 1 Jg =K 1 & P~ | 1 =K | | H
\31 L: 3 o — o ¢ 4 A 1@ o0 1S b —
The eyes of all wait up- on thee; and thou
:Q:é:;q% A ——— i E———"
Tenor |Hw—4—&— 1 1 ;% ED 1} 1 71 i t j'r—'r ] —
SV % 1 I | K2 3 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 I T 1 ! BE 3
Y The eyes of all wait up- on thee;_ and thou
PIMEE S S A e
Bass ﬁzﬁ% T—Te) 1 1 P — — I — —4
A% a — + =
The eyes of all wait up- on thee; and thou
n 4 B I I | | N | | [ |
74 'ﬁ X 1 1 D) |: ] 1T I é_ 1 r I — i
o —1—
P for rehearsal only
. . .~ ™.
. I I S hae £ £ | 48 g% g |
Y 1 : F———F =03
- 4 < { 4{_ 'l — - - 1 ‘ll
6
—~ ) # . . —
P T T N W ) T 154 " I ., e
Ty o° Py Py I N R I 1 Te) Il Te) 1 1
& I 1 1 Je I 1 1 | /M| ]
el I 3 [~ IS 3 = > 1 I x| ]
[ | y 1 hd e '
giv- est them their meat in due sea - son. The eyes of all
N 4 A R —_—
S . S e S ——— ——Jg—— Ty P e B ]
‘< 4 11 ] I 1 Tl T I 1 Jg I T 1 1 1 Jg l. |
v ~— -
giv- est them their meat in due sea - son. The eyes_of all

Music © 1959 Augsburg Publishing House.

giv- est them their meat in due sea - son. The eyes of__ all
. —_—
N T - S— 2~ e—i I T  — > S— ]
'-# % ] ' F F I le) ] Te) Il ] 1 ] D] Il |
v 1A Il |
S — —— . — S ———— 1
=N ] T T <
giv- est them their meat in due sea - son. The eyes of all
e —_—
:H:’:’—’bﬁ - E —! o - A
41 P T & [
—_—
- e r 4 ) .
. 1 jigl; o) 5 )
% . T :r &= Ir' : l I 3




The Lone, Wild Bird 327

Prospect
Southern Folktune
Henry Richard McFadyen, 1877-1964 arr. David N. Johnson
Slowly
n 1. R. H. Solo . P~ 1 ~
S e e s eE=s
8 SESESSSsses i
Organ 7Py, J
Strings and Flutes J}
. NN ﬂ_ J — 'J' s J'. J‘f\ 4 J |
Vbt =
7 V_ 1D ks 3 |a. Ia- _|g- 'a
Ped. f r
6 p S 1 ti
AL mp Soprano solo or section : ~
t 1( '{ 1 T % — 1 I ] 11
(PR : AL o gre e e 4 e
J — B !
The_ lone, wild_ bird in loft - ty__
n 1 . ] [ . |
NG ] 7 ~ ——% o——— — }' ——
I ol (7] Py 1 I 1 & I
) | * i e ¥ —
Sw. P
x@ﬂi“iﬁ_‘hj Jf - | J A ’ é J é
/7‘{1; {’)V Z “ - Il 1 1 1 1 I
7 rFpr T
12
n_1 . | | | !
’\‘l Lr)lb | | | 1 T I ] 1

1 | 1 1

J 1
flight Is__ still with_ thee, nor_ leaves thy sight. And_ 1 am_

I].__I'_F__J'__—J—

1
T - 1 1

‘:_~4

E
vl

ol

i
il
=
)

i
i

Text © 1927 The Homiletic Review.
Arrangement © 1965 Augsburg Publishing House.



330 The Waters of Life

Ancient Christian Hymn (ICEL) James Biery
Adagio (J=66) Sw. 8" 4'
n | /-\JS ‘ . N rippling (legatissimo throughout)
! S = ; —
'Q? D Lﬁ = — VA g g y & 4 T _‘l- 1
[’vp — R R
f p
)
. | N Y P |
Nrb—3 - z < -
g e p—— o
Ped]9 o/ ]9 D
cresc.
5
_Nn | V4 /_\
V1D, T n T T — ey )
N Bl - | | | 1 1 I Il I T Il |
"D | ¢ | i 1 1 ] !
VYV 1 é 1
The Fa - ther’s voice
The voice_____ of God
cresc.
. P
-~ | - I Py Ng
y & r 1 — = i ——
Z VD I 1 1 11 | 1 | | I— ]
L T S — — —
n |
Y 1D s - ¥
&t R T
SIS v e S

8 P
N | [ |
[Ny ] | el | 1 I I | I ]
(7] | - |
el e I I T I { % IF #7 I —I
'y} — — I — I
N—
calls_ us, calls_ us,
/—\
W/m i — ? T 1
. N Il 1 I 1 T 1 I 1
1 1 Il | 1
S T T — T 1
n |
1D - ¥
TSI S _Pe R e v S _o
cresc.
| | |
/I Ll; {') 1 VA H
fvv 7 I ’ 7 ! V 7

Text from The Rite of Baptism for Children, copyright © 1969, International Committee on English in the Liturgy, Inc. (ICEL).
Music © 1998 Augsburg Fortress.



336

The Word Became Flesh

John 1:1-5, 14 Paul Roberts

Freel //—\ —
ne - y >y £ o e
o F Zx  — =  —
Flute foas—F— T i T T T 1 AA#E{_’
|AN\AYA x| — I T — |y ——

o el
o o
1 » - T - T T o # — i
;ﬂq I ! I I VA T I ! I | I V- ]
1 T— 1 T 1 S N [ N i E— A E—
ey 1 o 1 T b — I I
I\;jl |t I 1 1 ]

Simply (J=92)

a tempo

T ]
| ]
Il 1
1 PN ]
\_/
13
N #

" ™~ i T } — i |
o — I —1 —1—+ —
Yo - & I A ——— 1

D —— ~—____ <~
dim. pPp
LA s unis. p 3 s
S[A T == —
ALSS e e = ——
In the be - gin - ning__ was the Word, and the
g g
16
N 4
Y #7N e — T 1 S —— |
V.S I | E— | I i A 1 1 I | E—— | ]
1 1 1 1 1 N1 | I T | |
\A"A = é J I I. 1] "ll T d' =| I
g ~° & ¥ o~ v
—_— _
v ) # - ] ] cresc ] ’ —
1 I T T — T | — — ]
| | I T I [ [ | P = |
Mj (2] &7~ i — 1T g | el i |
[\ > — - X :l ] . o — i i ]
Word was with  God, and the Word was with  God,

Text from the New Revised Standard Version Bible, copyright © 1989 by the Division of Christian Education of the National
Council of Churches of Christ in the USA and used by permission.
Music © 1998 Augsburg Fortress.



. ° b 343
Thine the Amen, Thine the Praise
Thine
Herbert Brokering Carl Schalk
A I S/A unis. mf L 1 o
Y 1D L J—— | B e —— | el | ] | E—| ]
[:’f‘n P —= s  E—— 1 ' ] ' ' ; —
ANAY. 4
N
1. Thine the a - men thine the praise al - le -
(2.)life e - ter- nal - ly thine the
N1 1 | Pr— — |
YV 1D H 1 ] 11 — o e — | i | | —
v 1 Il { IP——'} 1 } | 1 Il
J - -,-:#:
Organ mf
R —r * . s
7 | |
Ped r |' r r
3
n 1. 2 — ]
7 — pp— M — T I —— | et [ ]
[T - —— f ——  — —— i ] ' —fF
i 1 ]
N L——d
lu - ias an- gels raise thine the ev - er - last- ing head thine the
prom-ise let there be thine the vi - sion thine the tree all the
[ W — | [
A lbnl 2 ‘—1 1  —  —

k

S
.

33
y

-y

=
:

T —
S SRS
|

E
g
-

s

N dl__

T | —

T

i .
5
n | . ] LA ] [— [r— —
1 1 1 l 1 1 1 il | — |
[ D e — ———— ——
UV 4 L I | 1 1 I
C ] ! —
break-ing of the bread thine the glo - ry thine the sto - ry thine the
earth on bend- ed knee  gone the nail - ing gone the rail- ing gone the

rE

om

~————
Y ?
e

TS SN

thine the
gone the

har - vest then the cup

plead- ing gone the cry

vine- yard then the cup is

sigh - ing gone the

lift - ed

dy - ing what was

TTTe (% —

Text and music © 1983 Augsburg Publishing House.

TR —

e

L )



347

This Is My Beloved Son

Dan Uhl
smoothly

unis. m_f

rit.

c. 58

..

Dan Uhl
N

The

a

A

heav - ens o - pened wide.

&

the

Christ, our Lord,

high came down, des- cend - ing like

the
on

Ped. T ~—TF

soft 16, &'

I

John bap- tized

Spir - it from

1] =
e Wc
~ !
A B
q
R
] ~
2
| 1 1w
>
1]
&)
]
%)
iR S
' TS
=
N
L S
S
1>
=
1 ©
]
oo N
b5
H=e'o d=0'0 2 o)
.\ N | g
- e o~
- o o r
O\ EN -
ET TR [N
—f
e ———
172}
-
5] oo
> o
<

. 1
1D

A L 1V

YV 1D b

1D 1 1
v

Text and music © 1987 Augsburg Publishing House.



Thou Shalt Know Him 333

Anonymous Mark Sirett
Slowly
first time sopranos only
—n 4 4. \ J— mp ] ’\j
\/ #OTT# 1 | N | o | 1 | I |
Soprano |Hos—H* —| - H—— } h—-p—d—‘H
ANV B et i < = | 1 T I ¥
J | it =
Thou shalt know him when he  comes, Not by an-y din of
nstd, P mp
Y #UTo o — T ) I 4 I — — ]
Alto {o—t—F T —T— I  E— —— ! i s e S —"—
— e e e
- SN— J ~—
Thou shalt know him when he comes, Not_ by
nug, P ! | \ mp | e
\J yunu 1 | | n 1 1 | 1 I . | 1 1 |
Tenor —] e e e e
%) e & T d T hod 1 é e
Thou shalt know him when he  comes, Not by__
4 B — T I —— i mlp T | ]
Bas gzsﬁp I I 1 I 1 T 7 T 1
s |2 —
= == "
Thou shalt know him when he comes, Not by
Slowly
n «f — | N — 1  — [—
o —— - S : ¢ ve
& Y v bt el
P r
P for rehearsal only mp
y: ﬁ “H E F | l. al i[ ,ll 4{ Q:
T T 1 ‘Er F . F
—— 1 r r T
4 m ———
— N # ﬁ. mf p [—
. . I I 1 T ]
HJ—?'——‘FH_P——_—Q_IP—IF i — I = I —
drums, Nor his man - ners, nor his airs, Nor by an- y-
m mp
Dbty : 1 —]
w 1 1 1 I T i 1
| T o ]
J 4 e — s e
drums, Nor man - ners, nor airs,__ Nor an - y -
nud. mf | — N mp —
V4 IﬁI.LTl } 1 1 ] } % Jl f
H—F—p——ﬂ—_r_? —® T E— " ——  —
ANAY. ] 1/ | 1 I I 1 b I g ]
| 1 1 °
drums, Nor man - ners, nor___ airs, Nor by an- y-
44 : Mfl - — mpi — ]
Nt = = o — F — —+ ]
e [ S— 1 bt & ;: ]

, Nor____

S
ﬁ_\ 9| A

i Y
L=
R N

N
h

B =3
‘thF

E

ﬁo
[N
L)L), T— AT S ]
i
Tl N
L ¥
1
b — hE] =3 1L{__
|
{10
1[__.&

e
NN

I
1

Music © 1995 Augsburg Fortress.



e Trinitarian Blessings

Brian Wren K. Lee Scott
Moderately slow, somewhat freely (J=69)
n | mp smoothly, gently
Sopranos ) - = ¥ s e — —
(or opt. solo) s g ; T 7 m— ) ]
May the Send - ing One
0| ! ’
Y 1D 1 I P —
N 1 ] E— 1 I 4
GEa e = — !
' [ o
o I = e & &
Keyboard P smoothly
v P__J_J__J
« | D)) C b
1D o) [#)
/4 4 I I —
l T I a—
No ped. ’
4
’O llr). 1.} —t T 1 ' ]
e — L w— —— — ——g—
| v | | 1 e & & I 1 - 4 ¥ ]
N | — i J
sing in you, May the  Seek - ing One walk
0 | : : | J\ P—
R e e === =
= P — r r o —o /r [.
PN ‘J _j
! r s = }F' I £ T f
v ['V‘ Ir) { i ll 1 T ———— | —
_— I i
7
Db T T pr— f N »
[ A 1 T I T T I i_l___'_'_flq } !
o I 1 1 I
S — I '
with  you, May the  Greet - ing One stand by you in your
n | — ! A\ | — .,\|
ya——a ] ! — ] ) ' " -
174 "i #v*_’j’ T
7 D | | |
_ . a | s r 2 |7 a
ST S ——— ——— .
Z b1 1 Ld # I 1]
Z VD ] ! Y I I r

Ped.

Text © 1989 Hope Publishing Co. Carol Stream, IL. All rights reserved. Used by permission.
Music © 1994 Augsburg Fortress.



360

Wake, Awake, for Night Is Flying

Philipp Nicolai, 1556-1608
tr. William Cook, 1871 (cento)

Maestoso (J=76)
S

Wachet auf
Philipp Nicolai, 1556-1608
arr. F. Melius Christiansen

')
— 0 . : + . . .
%3 e e ——————S
Soprano |- I = K - g o | & = =i T
\V A 1 a | < e e v = = 1 1 1 1 Il 1
ry) g “ T 1 ¥ T
Wake, a- wake, for night is fly - ing: The watch-men on the heights are
A . . n__
ao | e =
=1 Ao 1
i e — g o
Wake, a- wake, for night is fly - ing: The watch - men, the
0. S N ~ .
\7AD ) n 1 1 1 T [l o 7 p } 7 o ¥ 1]
Tenor f f i 1 f &
1 ] Il 1 I
I I 1 ' I 1
Wake, a- wake, for night is fly - ing: The watch - men, the
f D
| ol > 173 o o
@ ] el T [ | |l ]
Bass H—1— I H 1 -
1 T T T T ! |
S T I T i
Wake, a- wake, for night is fly - ing; The watch - men,
o)
o : i ——— 1 " { —— —
= ‘ . S
SRR g P f f
for rehearsal only ﬁl
) W 1 2z % » T ? 3 ? } J
P 1 = T T T 1 1
e —_— | ' ! ! =
— T T T g (U]
4
— N s f | o ’]
7 = I T 1 = A 1k
= I - I - I & = NES 3
fan = 1 & | = 18)
ANRYA 1 hd 1 1 ] A
J |
cry - ing, Je ru - sa -
Q —+ f f  — T %
2\ I 1 ] P Il I ] K> 3
= 1 - | 16)
h A I TA
1 O
watch- men on the heights are  cry - ing, A -
N | | | . 1 | .
o == — 1%
I & = DN
1| P | i’ [A
watch- men on the heights are  cry - ing, A -
] y |
N— = X —F— — —— f 1” ar =
A P | I | 1 1 16)
7 & 1 1 I 1 =i 1 A
L & T i &
the watch- men on the heights are cry - ing, A -
N N |
A4 v’al 1 - - - Il | %
— = 2 s E==
| 1 - < [
A_L_g_B_EJ + 8 A
v L6 X L8] 11
o Py =Y > 3
m— —— % = —+F —p P : 3
¢ . T i T f T | i

Arrangement © 1925, renewal 1953, Augsburg Publishing House.



372

Martin Franzmann, 1907-1976

Based on Matthew 26:52

I: Princ. chorus
II: Reeds, Mixture

INTRADA

Weary of All Trumpeting

Distler
Hugo Distler, 1908-1942
setting, Richard Proulx

—_
=E=

P

Organ marcato
I = P IZP ’
e N S — G i —— +—1— e
2% = i e e e e B e
w
fNoped.
6
N p— -~ | Pl ’ ] p— . - .
Y 1 1—7T 11 1 T 1 T r - 1 1 1 |
. . F P (7] Il T I I
WI uj i 1Ej 1 z L‘ﬂl__‘—‘—tﬁ:l
oJ [ Y [ |4 J f f ]
” o ., 2 £ .
R N B — — 2 S ‘—:r'lr ——1 '
J 5 7 1 i I el Il I | ] T 1
|4 1 T I I -
— 1 —
11
n - - — . - —~ . .
1 — —= ——— + i R o s
I Jr i — | ‘{ T 1
Jgoren BT T4z ° r =
: r g
=
~ >/“\J- o ﬁ | J
Sy— F Y E— .
y A ;| e Lt —F
7V . i T !

.:,Q:‘bi E==t=——tece_c———c—ree
e SRR e
== SR B [ i (L S S

Tune and text © Chantry Music.

Setting © 1998 Augsburg Fortress.



388

What Shall I Render to the Lord?

Psalm 116:12-14, 17-19, alt. LBW* Peter Tiefenbach
_n |, Warmly and sustained (J=c. 54-60) P
[ Yo t—x - T — TP " ]
Soprano |Hes b4 — A e I — — E— —
VvV V_ ¥ I A v
[y @
for all his ben-e- fits to
N 1 . p S
Y 1D b I/ — T T | | ol | | f ]
Alto - -
J j} _J, I 1 [#) _J].\/ ‘ [ J 7 é |
What shall I ren-der to the LORD for all his ben-e-fits to
n 1 . pp,
YV 1D I 1 1 Py " | ~ ]
Tenor |HasP b t—4 2 - a ——T — 2 ]
\.83)1 V X i i 1 ! IT I ! { ]
What shall I ren - der to the
X PP L
Bass |EYPb——F& |= o — — |
[ Z P D lLV. L 3 i i T lf’ ia {——]b ]
What shall I ren - der to the
., Warmly and sustained (J=c. 54-60)
G ] = =
ry) p— Y [ . . > v F bt
for rehearsal f v r f - F r f
onl, rp p
Y L
e e 2 — = ’.E
v | T T | 1 |
4 3
D mp __. r— 3 r—— mf
’\(l Lf)i LV‘I % ¥ ]f 1 | I 1 A] T | { - — r 1]
yrbh—f———¢ @ | p €4 pppse 4 P © —
[Y) | R — | |
me? I will of- fer the sac-ri- fice_ of thanks-giv - ing, and will
n |, — p mf
YV 1D | T | I I ]
e 1 T t — i I ] }
G a1
\__/ .
me? And of - fer? I will
3
n 1. mp __, — 3 ] mf
S ¥ r T T Il 1 — 1 T I } — — r 1
e e e e e = e —
08) I | [  ———— | [
LORD?_ I will of- fer the sac-ri- fice_ of thanks-giv - ing, and will
. P | I mf
Yerbh g = 2 = —
J L [V e [ | V=S I 1 1
7P Dp5 I o P 1 ]
LORD? And of - fer? I will
3 3
9 \%7 i~ T y 2 . ! T T T T T T 1 T } } =
,\l'['\\, b I_,Vi‘; a{ PN I ‘ ‘ T s ;l d’\é é 'I # = T .I
T forr o r _f N
3 3 mf
il T30 4, "
S —g P—=* = e ’ ,
D T 2 P 7 I

* Text from Lutheran Book of Worship © 1978.
Music © 1984 Augsburg Publishing House.




Whoever Would Be Great among You

Based on Matthew 20:26-28
Text revised 1987 R.N.

-

Not too fast

391

Ronald A. Nelson

S
oIS

i iy X = — |
Baritone y i /a— P - ) I P |
\/ LS 3 Al I % Y 1 { ]
Who - ev - er would be
| Fan) I } I I I
, -  — r —
Guitars || ¢
or
Keyboard y o o y p p J
I. LU /1
7 > 3 y 2 - y 2 -
re e
3
W, > T T I I K
[ y Ai— f » = T r—r 5 — L
7 1 Vi 1 1 1 ] Vi 1 1 1 1 = = hutl ]
N ' [ 4 | ' I |14 I 1 |
great a-mong Yyou, must be-come your ser - vant, and who-
n 4 Bm Em Bm
\ 9
y . |
6) — — ]
J ~ TN—T b
ot o o J Y g ¢_J Y o P =‘l
y A 5 N Py
- - e Y 2 -
“ 3 ¢ 7 ¢ | 3
6
Y
Z | IVI { 1 -[[ 1”4 1 ¥ 1 Vi 1 I ] 1 1 ]
N 1 4 T v | | 4 — I
ev. - er would be first a-mong you, must be a slave of all._
n 4 Em Bm Em Bm
\/ » — T 1 T ——
y .S 1 1 T 7] 1 1 (7] 1 |
(@) — — e
Q) TNT N—’ & r 2
L2 '—J Y o e | i
6 '- 5 v ; y 2 1 ¥
7 Py I PN & &
Z Y J - | el { - | b
< l < .

Music © 1971 Augsburg Publishing House.



With

Isaiah 48:20b; Psalm 66:1-2
With rhythmic stead

a Voice of Singing

iness and vigor (J=c. 96)

395

Kenneth Jennings

_ mp Pr—
Soprano [[Pro—fm—T— R —mm e
Alto Sﬁ@#ﬁw
With a voice of sing-ing de-clare ye, and tell this; ut-ter it ev-en tothe
) — == TS e—_ = = ——
e e e e n— S — ——— ——— i —— "
J = = — =
mp for rehearsal only —_—
:\‘% 2 - o - b
5
”\? > LY 2 Ilk\l — i ﬁ__} —1 1 f T
& e I p— i — T I ] 7 i o —— d
R = L —
end of theearth. Hal - le - lu -
0 > ——N T T > =__! T i ."‘.
S 2==cs=—-==
9 ) —
— | ’ mf I | , | p— =
\J I I I I N | I = | | T ]
b 0w F st
jah! The LORD hath re - deemed his ser- vant Ja - cob.
n_ . »"™ — —
7 Il I I Il e — I — I | I 1 ] ]
s 2 = 1 51 |
.) = I : ’ 1 = 1
jah! The LORD hath re - deemed his ser- vant Ja - cob.

g L8 e — ——
B — — e e i R R E—— — .
The LORD hath re - deemed his ser- vant Ja - cob.
mf: _ — . Py
&: g —— — r— :
7—% f — i g —® i i - I & |
7 T T 1 1 T 1 1 1 1 Il [ — ]

L —— Lm—
The LORD hath re - deemed his ser- vant Ja - cob.
9 { 2 { { I 1 4 Il 1 T 1 1
2\ .I i ] I i 5
& : ===
mf —_
M ~ . . . . .
L £ - —= =
sk ! } — —t— —
I—

Music © 1964 Augsburg Publishing House.




402 Wondrous Love

Wondrous Love

W. Walker
American folk hymn Southern Harmony, 1835
Adapt. P.J.C. arr. Paul J. Christiansen
Quietly and expressively (J=c. 92)
n | P Solo or Section
Tenor or | A F— i I ——— 5 ———+ f —]
Soprano @Z—‘L&—d—i—i 7 m— f' I ; ;’ s —g—
What  won-drous love is this, O my soul, O my
4
n | y ——— > s —_—
p 1 r2) - o I i — I
'\Q — d ]l { } { 1 1| I T T v 17 1 Il Il 1 T I ]
XY T T T | T [ [ I ] 1
soul! What won-drouslove is this, O my soul, That caused the Lord of
9
B——— —
T O 1}') 14 4 T I — 2 pl - t T  —
E.ﬂmb‘nz B e S R
Y T T T I T I v I [#] (7] 1
J I ) b [ T |
life To  bear the heav-y cross, What won-drous love is this, O my soul!
15
_n | P | .
S |3 — i — f E I i ]
NEGEES 1 ' i = — —
[Y)
’ T r
What  won- drous love is this, O my soul, O my
. P I
T |y = " e e
B | C I t Ia T T ! + }
18
—~ N | ’ | | | , > |
v 1D I Y 1 T T 1 T I ]
o h— ——F : —a— E -
\;jl I é l 1 j I = r ]
(=4
soul, What___ won- drous love is this, O my soul, That___
2 /
> | s £ Tt - P o ' o
N z = 1 o —— :
a — r—o—# R —— — 2 !
~ N—1] | I | I ]|
22
-0 | ] l | I © T | /Hl\‘i I T 2 ’Thlat ]
G5 E e
T l I T N—
Christ should lay a - side his crown, That

Arrangement © 1955 Augsburg Publishing House.



i
. w,«__a ,%f,
{ /
Mot
Ry
7~

e

¥
& g

Mui%zm:em
.
[

msazs

na:%wﬁ:%.m

5,.%*

Indexes



Title

A Christmas Carol
A Lenten Walk
A New Magnificat
congregational part
A Rose Touched by the Sun’s Warm Rays
A Song of Thanksgiving
Ah, Holy Jesus
congregational part
All You Works of the Lord, Bless the Lord
Amazing Grace
Arise, My Love, My Fair One
Arise, Shine, for Thy Light Has Come
Beautiful Savior
Before the Marvel of This Night
By the Babylonian Rivers
Children of the Heavenly Father
Christ Sends the Spirit
flute part
Come Away to the Skies
flute part
Come, Risen Lord
Comfort, Comfort
Deep Were His Wounds
Easter Fanfare: Christ the Lord Is Risen
trumpet parts
Easter Morning: Peace Be unto You
Epiphany Carol: Sing of God Made Manifest
For Glory Dawns upon You
Give Me Jesus
God's Son Has Made Me Free
Gracious Spirit, Dwell with Me
Hearken to My Voice, O Lord, When | Call
Hosannal! Blessed Is He
How Far Is It to Bethlehem
oboe part
How Lovely Is Your Dwelling Place
| Believe This Is Jesus
| Saw a New Heaven and a New Earth
| to the Hills Lift Up Mine Eyes
In Excelsis Gloria!
Jesus, Jesus, Rest Your Head
Jubilate Deo: Psalm 100
Lamb of God
Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates
Midnight Clear
O Blessed Spring
congregational part
clarinet part
oboe or violin part

424 The Augsburg Choirbook

John Leavitt
Hal H. Hopson
Carolyn Jennings

Jean Berger
John Ferguson
John Ferguson

Kenneth Jennings
John Bertalot

Gerald Near
Kenneth Jennings

F. Melius Christiansen
Carl Schalk

Richard Erickson

Paul Sjolund

Richard Proulx

Richard Erickson

John Bertalot
John Ferguson
Leland B. Sateren
Paul Fetler

Paul J. Christiansen
Bruce Neswick

John K. Hirten

Larry L. Fleming
Grieg/Oscar R. Overby
K. Lee Scott

Bruce Neswick

Knut Nystedt

Stephen Paulus

Jane Marshall

Undine Smith Moore
Carl Schalk

Jean Berger

Flor Peeters

Bradley Ellingboe
Dale Wood

F. Melius Christiansen
Peter Niedmann
Russell Schulz-Widmar
Robert Buckley Farley

15
406

26

29

38
408

45

60

69

72

76

79

84

87

93
414
102
415
106
122
125
129
416
133
136
143
150
153
158
164
172
174
417
181
187
194
211
215
218
224
228
231
238
245
409
418
419



O Bread of Life from Heaven

O God, O Lord of Heaven and Earth
congregational part
trumpet parts

O Paschal Lamp of Radiant Light

O Sacred and Blessed Feast: O Sacrum Convivium

Peace | Leave with You
Psalm 23: The Lord Is My Shepherd
string bass part
Psalm 50: Offer unto God
Psalm 130: Out of the Depths
Rise, Shine!
congregational part
Show Me Thy Ways
Steal Away
Strengthen for Service
The Eyes of All Wait upon Thee
The Lone, Wild Bird
The Waters of Life
The Word Became Flesh
flute part
Thine the Amen, Thine the Praise
This Is My Beloved Son
Thou Shalt Know Him
Trinitarian Blessing
Wake, Awake, for Night Is Flying
Weary of All Trumpeting
congregational part
Were You There
What Shall | Render to the Lord?
Whoever Would Be Great among You
With a Voice of Singing
Wondrous Love

David Ashley White
Jan Bender

Sam Batt Owens
Peter Fay
Walter L. Pelz

Heinz Werner Zimmermann

F. Melius Christiansen
John Ferguson
Dale Wood

Walter L. Pelz
Nicholas White
Richard Proulx
Jean Berger
David Johnson
James Biery
Paul Roberts

Carl Schalk

Dan Uhl

Mark Sirett

K. Lee Scott

F. Melius Christiansen
Richard Proulx

Richard Proulx
Peter Tiefenbach
Ronald A. Nelson
Kenneth Jennings
Paul J. Christiansen

The Augsburg Choirbook 425

252
257
410
420
266
272
274
279
421
285
292
300
411
306
312
317
322
327
330
336
422
343
347
353
356
360
372
412
383
388
391
395
402



Composer

Bender, Jan

Berger, Jean
Berger, Jean
Berger, Jean
Bertalot, John
Bertalot, John
Biery, James
Christiansen, F. M.
Christiansen, F. M.
Christiansen, F M.
Christiansen, F. M.
Christiansen, Paul J.
Christiansen, Paul J.

Distler, Hugo/Proulx, Richard

Ellingboe, Bradley
Erickson, Richard
Erickson, Richard
Farlee, Robert Buckley
Fay, Peter
Ferguson, John
Ferguson, John
Ferguson, John
Ferguson, John
Fetler, Paul
Fleming, Larry L.
Grieg/Overby
Hirten, John Karl
Hopson, Hal H.
Jennings, Carolyn
Jennings, Kenneth
Jennings, Kenneth
Jennings, Kenneth
Johnson, David N.
Leavitt, John
Marshall, Jane
Moore, Undine Smith
Near, Gerald
Nelson, Ronald
Neswick, Bruce
Neswick, Bruce
Niedmann, Peter
Nystedt, Knut
Owens, Sam Batt
Paulus, Stephen
Peeters, Flor

Pelz, Walter L.
Pelz, Walter L.
Proulx, Richard
Proulx, Richard

426 The Augsburg Choirbook

O God, O Lord of Heaven and Earth

A Rose Touched by the Sun’s Warm Rays
| to the Hills Lift Up Mine Eyes

The Eyes of All Wait upon Thee
Amazing Grace

Come, Risen Lord

The Waters of Life

Beautiful Savior

Lamb of God

Psalm 50: Offer unto God

Wake, Awake, for Night Is Flying

Easter Morning: Peace Be unto You
Wondrous Love

Weary of All Trumpeting

Jesus, Jesus, Rest Your Head

By the Babylonian Rivers

Come Away to the Skies

O Blessed Spring

O Sacred and Blessed Feast: O Sacrum Convivium
A Song of Thanksgiving

Ah, Holy Jesus

Comfort, Comfort

Psalm 130: Out of the Depths

Easter Fanfare: Christ the Lord Is Risen
Give Me Jesus

God's Son Has Made Me Free

For Glory Dawns upon You

A Lenten Walk

A New Magnificat

All You Works of the Lord, Bless the Lord
Arise, Shine, for Thy Light Has Come
With a Voice of Singing

The Lone Wild Bird

A Christmas Carol

How Lovely Is Your Dwelling Place

| Believe This Is Jesus

Arise, My Love, My Fair One

Whoever Would Be Great among You
Epiphany Carol: Sing of God Made Manifest
Hearken to My Voice, O Lord, When | Call
Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates
Hosanna! Blessed Is He

O Paschal Lamp of Radiant Light

How Far Is It to Bethlehem

In Excelsis Gloria!

Peace | Leave with You

Show Me Thy Ways

Christ Sends the Spirit

Strengthen for Service

257

26
211
322

60
106
330

76
228
285
360
133
402
372
218

84
102
245
272

29

38
122
292
129
150
153
143

15
45
69
395
327

181
187

69
391
136
164
231
172
266
181
215
274
306

93
317



Proulx, Richard Were You There 383
Proulx, Richard Weary of All Trumpeting 372
Roberts, Paul The Word Became Flesh 336
Sateren, Leland Deep Were His Wounds 125
Schalk, Carl Before the Marvel of This Night 79
Schalk, Carl | Saw a New Heaven and a New Earth 194
Schalk, Carl Thine the Amen, Thine the Praise 343
Schulz-Widmar, Russell Midnight Clear 238
Scott, K. Lee Gracious Spirit, Dwell with Me 158
Scott, K. Lee Trinitarian Blessing 356
Sirett, Mark Thou Shalt Know Him 353
Sjolund, Paul Children of the Heavenly Father 87
Tiefenbach, Peter What Shall | Render to the Lord? 388
Uhl, Dan This Is My Beloved Son 347
White, David Ashley O Bread of Life from Heaven 252
White, Nicholas Steal Away 312
Wood, Dale Jubilate Deo: Psalm 100 224
Wood, Dale Rise, Shine! 300
Zimmermann, Heinz Werner ~ Psalm 23: The Lord Is My Shepherd 279
Tune

Adoro te devote Gracious Spirit, Dwell with Me 153
Aus tiefer Not Psalm 130: Out of the Depths 292
Berglund O Blessed Spring 245
Distler Weary of All Trumpeting 372
Farley Castle Come, Risen Lord 106
Freu dich sehr Comfort, Comfort 122
Herzliebster Jesu Ah, Holy Jesus 38
Jesus Walked This Lonesome Valley =~ A Lenten Walk 9
Kas Dziedaja By the Babylonian Rivers 84
Marlee Deep Were His Wounds 125
Marvel Before the Marvel of This Night 79
Middlebury Come Away to the Skies 102
New Britain Amazing Grace 60
O Lamm Gottes unschuldig Lamb of God 228
Prospect The Lone, Wild Bird 327
Silesian folk tune Beautiful Savior 76
Thine Thine the Amen, Thine the Praise 343
Tryggare kan ingen vara Children of the Heavenly Father 87
Wachet auf Wake, Awake, for Night Is Flying 360
Wittenberg New O God, O Lord of Heaven and Earth 257
Wojkiewiecz Rise, Shine! 300
Wondrous Love Wondrous Love 402

The Augsburg Choirbook 427



Voicing

SAB, gtr or kybd
SAB, org
SAB, org, fl

SATB
SATB
SATB
SATB
SATB
SATB
SATB
SATB
SATB
SATB
SATB
SATB
SATB
SATB
SATB
SATB
SATB
SATB
SATB
SATB
SATB
SATB

SATB div
SATB div
SATB div

SATB, org
SATB, org
SATB, org
SATB, org
SATB, org
SATB, org
SATB, org
SATB, org
SATB, org
SATB, org
SATB, org
SATB, org
SATB, org
SATB, org
SATB, org
SATB, org
SATB, org
SATB, org
SATB, org

428 The Augsburg Choirbook

Whoever Would Be Great
Hosanna! Blessed Is He
Christ Sends the Spirit

A Rose Touched by the Sun’s Warm Rays
Arise, My Love, My Fair One

Arise, Shine, for Thy Light Has Come
Easter Morning: Peace Be unto You
Give Me Jesus

God's Son Has Made Me Free

| Believe This Is Jesus

| Saw a New Heaven and a New Earth
| to the Hills Lift Up Mine Eyes

Jesus, Jesus, Rest Your Head

Lamb of God

O Sacred and Blessed Feast: O Sacrum Convivum

Peace | Leave with You

Steal Away

Strengthen for Service

The Eyes of All Wait upon Thee
The Lone Wild Bird,

Thou Shalt Know Him

Were You There

What Shall | Render to the Lord?
With a Voice of Singing
Wondrous Love

Psalm 50: Offer unto God
Wake, Awake, for Night Is Flying
Beautiful Savior

Children of the Heavenly Father

In Excelsis Gloria!

Trinitarian Blessing

A Christmas Carol

A New Magnificat

A Song of Thanksgiving

Ah, Holy Jesus

All You Works of the Lord, Bless the Lord
Amazing Grace

Before the Marvel of This Night

By the Babylonian Rivers

Come, Risen Lord

Deep Were His Wounds

How Lovely Is Your Dwelling Place
Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates
Midnight Clear

O God, O Lord of Heaven and Earth
O Paschal Lamp of Radiant Light
Psalm 130: Out of the Depths

391
172
93

26

69

72
133
150
153
187
194
211
218
228
272
274
312
317
322
327
353
383
388
395
402

285
360
76

87
215
356

15
29
38
45
60
79
84
106
125
81
231
238
257
266
292



SATB, org Rise, Shine! 300
SATB, org The Waters of Life 330
SATB, org Thine the Amen. Thine the Praise 343
SATB, org ,
SATB, org Weary of All Trumpeting 372
SATB, fl The Word Became Flesh 336
SATB, fl, finger cym Come Away to the Skies 102
SATB, harp, fl How Far Is It to Bethlehem 174
SATB, 3 trpts Easter Fanfare: Christ the Lord Is Risen 129
SATB, ob, gtr Show Me Thy Ways 306
SATB, ob, org O Blessed Spring 245
SATB, str bass Psalm 23: The Lord Is My Shepherd 279
SATB, perc, picc, 2 clars Comfort, Comfort 122
Two part, org A Lenten Walk 9
Two part, org For Glory Dawns upon You 143
Two part, org Gracious Spirit, Dwell with Me 158
Two part, org Hearken to My Voice, O Lord, When | Call 164
Two part, org Jubilate Deo: Psalm 100 224
Two part, org O Bread of Life from Heaven 252
Unison, org Epiphany Carol: Sing of God Made Manifest 136
Congregational and instrumental parts
Congregational parts

A New Magnificat 406

Ah, Holy Jesus 408

O Blessed Spring 409

O God, O Lord of Heaven and Earth 410

Rise, Shine! 411

Weary of All Trumpeting 412
Clarinet

O Blessed Spring 418
Flute

Christ Sends the Spirit 414

Come Away to the Skies 415

The Word Became Flesh 422
Oboe

How Far Is It to Bethlehem 417

O Blessed Spring 419
Trumpet

Easter Fanfare: Christ the Lord Is Risen 416

O God, O Lord of Heaven and Earth 420
String Bass

Psalm 23: The Lord Is My Shepherd 421
Violin

O Blessed Spring 419

The Augsburg Choirbook 429



Topical index

Advent
A New Magnificat 15
C mnfort, Comfort 122
Li Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates 231
SI w Me Thy Ways 306
Thou Shalt Know Him 353
Wake, Awake, for Night Is Flying 360
Christmas
A Christmas Carol 1
Before the Marvel of This Night 79
How Far Is It to Bethlehem 174
In Excelsis Gloria! 215
Jesus, Jesus, Rest Your Head 218
Midnight Clear 238
The Word Became Flesh 336
New Year
Midnight Clear 238
Epiphany
All You Works of the Lord, Bless the Lord 45
Arise, Shine, for Thy Light Has Come 72
Beautiful Savior 76
Epiphany Carol: Sing of God Made Manifest 136
For Glory Dawns upon You 143
| Believe This Is Jesus 187
Rise, Shine! 300
With a Voice of Singing 395
Baptism of Our Lord
Epiphany Carol: Sing of God Made Manifest 136
The Waters of Life 330
This Is My Beloved Son 347
Transfiguration
Beautiful Savior 76
Epiphany Carol: Sing of God Made Manifest 136
Rise, Shine! 300
Ash Wednesday
Hearken to My Voice, O Lord, When | Call 164
Psalm 130: Out of the Depths 292
Lent
A Lenten Walk 9
Amazing Grace 60
By the Babylonian Rivers 84
Hearken to My Voice, O Lord, When | Call 164
| to the Hills Lift Up Mine Eyes 21

430 The Augsburg Choirbook



Psalm 23: The Lord Is My Shepherd
Psalm 130: Out of the Depths
Whoever Would Be Great among You
Wondrous Love

Sunday of the Passion/Palm Sunday

Hosanna! Blessed Is He
Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates

Triduum/Three Days

Easter

Ah, Holy Jesus

All You Works of the Lord, Bless the Lord
Come Away to the Skies

Deep Were His Wounds

Lamb of God

The Waters of Life

Were You There

What Shall | Render to the Lord?

Arise, My Love, My Fair One

Come Away to the Skies

Come, Risen Lord

Easter Fanfare: Christ the Lord Is Risen
Easter Morning: Peace Be unto You
God’'s Son Has Made Me Free

| Believe This Is Jesus

Jubilate Deo: Psalm 100

O Paschal Lamp

Peace | Leave with You

Psalm 23: The Lord Is My Shepherd
Thine the Amen, Thine the Praise
With a Voice of Singing

Pentecost

Christ Sends the Spirit
Gracious Spirit, Dwell with Me
The Lone Wild Bird

Holy Trinity

O God, O Lord of Heaven and Earth
Rise, Shine!
Trinitarian Blessing

Reformation

A Song of Thanksgiving

God’'s Son Has Made Me Free

O God, O Lord of Heaven and Earth
Rise, Shine!

Weary of All Trumpeting

279
292
391
402

172
231

38

45
102
125
228
330
383
388

69
102
106
129
133
153
187
224
266
274
279
343
395

93
158
327

257
300
356

29
153
257
300
372

The Augsburg Choirbook 431



All Saints/End Times/November
Amazing Grace
Come, Risen Lord
Give Me Jesus
How Lovely Is Your Dwelling Place
| Saw a New Heaven and a New Earth
Steal Away
Thine the Amen, Thine the Praise
Wake, Awake, for Night Is Flying
Weary of All Trumpeting

Christ the King
Beautiful Savior
Come Away to the Skies
Jubilate Deo: Psalm 100
Thine the Amen, Thine the Praise
Weary of All Trumpeting

Baptism
Children of the Heavenly Father
Come Away to the Skies
O Blessed Spring
The Waters of Life

Communion
Come, Risen Lord
O Bread of Life from Heaven
O Sacred and Blessed Feast: O Sacrum Convivium
Strengthen for Service
Thine the Amen, Thine the Praise
What Shall | Render to the Lord?

Wedding
Jubilate Deo: Psalm 100

Funeral
Amazing Grace
Arise, My Love, My Fair One
Children of the Heavenly Father
Come Away to the Skies
God's Son Has Made Me Free
How Lovely Is Your Dwelling Place
O Blessed Spring
Psalm 23: The Lord Is My Shepherd
Thine the Amen, Thine the Praise

432 The Augsburg Choirbook

60
106
150
181
194
312
343
360
372

76
102
224
343
372

87
102
245
330

106
252
272
317
343
388

224

60
69
87
102
153
181
245
279
343



Evening
O Paschal Lamp of Radiant Light

Morning
Jubilate Deo: Psalm 100

Stewardship/Thanksgiving
A Song of Thanksgiving
Strengthen for Service
The Eyes of All Wait upon Thee
What Shall | Render to the Lord?

General
A Rose Touched by the Sun’s Warm Rays
All You Works of the Lord, Bless the Lord
Amazing Grace
Children of the Heavenly Father
Gracious Spirit, Dwell with Me
How Lovely Is Your Dwelling Place
Jubilate Deo: Psalm 100
O Paschal Lamp of Radiant Light
Peace | Leave with You
Psalm 23: The Lord Is My Shepherd
Psalm 50: Offer unto God
Show Me Thy Ways
The Eyes of All Wait upon Thee
Trinitarian Blessing
Whoever Would Be Great among You
With a Voice of Singing

266

224

29
317
322
388

26

45

60

87
158
181
224
266
274
279
285
306
322
356
391
395

The Augsburg Choirbook 433



Scriptural index

1 Samuel 2

Psalm 23

Psalm 24

Psalm 25

Psalm 27:10-13
Psalm 50:14-15
Psalm 66:1-2
Psalm 84

Psalm 90:1
Psalm 100
Psalm 100:5
Psalm 116:12-14
Psalm 118:26
Psalm 121

Psalm 130
Psalm 137
Psalm 145:15,16
Song of Solomon 2:10-12

Isaiah 48:20b
Isaiah 60:1-3

Isaiah 60:6b
Lamentations 3: 22

Song of the Three Young Men

Matthew 20:26-28
Matthew 25:1-13
Matthew 26:52

Luke 1
Luke 2:1-20
Luke 3:15-22

John 1:1-5,14
John 1:36
John 14:27
John 20:18-19

Revelation 21:1-4

434 The Augsburg Choirbook

A New Magpnificat

The Lord is My Shepherd

Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates
Show Me Thy Ways

Hearken to My Voice, O Lord, When | Call
Offer unto God

With a Voice of Singing

How Lovely Is Your Dwelling Place
A Song of Thanksgiving

Jubilate Deo: Psalm 100

A Song of Thanksgiving

What Shall | Render to the Lord?
Hosanna! Blessed Is He

| to the Hills Lift Up Mine Eyes

Out of the Depths

By the Babylonian Rivers

The Eyes of All Wait upon Thee
Arise, My Love, My Fair One

With a Voice of Singing

Arise, Shine, for Thy Light Has
For Glory Dawns upon You

A Song of Thanksgiving

All You Works of the Lord, Bless the Lord

Whoever Would Be Great among You
Wake, Awake, for Night Is Flying
Weary of All Trumpeting

A New Magnificat
Before the Marvel of This Night
This Is My Beloved Son

The Word Became Flesh

Lamb of God

Peace | Leave with You

Easter Morning: Peace Be unto You

| Saw a New Heaven and a New Earth

15

279
231
306
164
285
395
181

29
224

29
388
172
211
292

84
322

69

395
72
143
29

45

391
360
372

15
79
347

336
228
274
133

194





